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EPDs contained in the hard copy of this sale book were current as of print date. Digital versions of this sale 
book can be viewed online at www.angus.org and will have EPDs updated every Friday with the exception 

of EPD references in footnotes and photos. Any PDF downloads from the website will contain EPDs current as of 
the date downloaded. References: American Angus Association®, AHIR®, AngusLink®, CAB®, Pathfinder®.

Ringmen
Levi Landers, 308-730-1396
Jared Reuter, 815-238-7530
Eric Lee, 608-295-5312

Sale Location
9714 S 1500 W, Francesville, IN 47946

Air Travel
Indianapolis International Airport (IHD): 1.5 hours from the sale site
Chicago O’Hare International Airport (ORD): Two hours from the 
sale site

Private Airports
Purdue (LAF): 45 minutes to sale site
Jasper County (LAF): 20 minutes to sale site

Area Hotels
Fairfield Inn and Suites, Fair Oaks Farms, Rooms blocked

866-306-0941, Fair Oaks, IN
Best Western Plus
Brandywine Inn and Suites, Monticello, IN, 574-583-6333
Drury Inn, Lafayette, IN, 765-447-7707

Terms and Conditions
Cattle will sell under the suggested Terms and Conditions of the 
American Angus Association (http://www.angus.org/Pub/suggested_
sale_terms.pdf). Payment is required prior to release and transfer of 
cattle to purchaser and is expected within 30 days of invoicing.
Announcements from the block will take precedence over printed 
material. A supplemental sheet will be provided on sale day with 
updated EPDs.

Health
All cattle will have the appropriate health papers for immediate 
shipping.

Cattle Loadout
Cattle will be available for loadout following checkout.

Trucking
Gutwein Angus will be available to assist you with all your 
transportation needs.

Sale Order
Cattle will sell in sale order provided on sale day.
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- A modern or current browser is important and will make your experience better. You do not need to install the app 
on cellular devices to watch a sale. CCI.live is a browser-based application meaning it will play on most new browsers, 

but you can also download the CCI.live app at the Apple App Store or through Google Play. 
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GA Rita 3007-5637
Birth Date: 12-04-2025  I  Cow +*21461619  I  Tattoo: 5637

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 -.2 +81 +132 +.2 +.77 +10.7 +19 +.44 +.33 +71 +1.58 +1.32

1
+*Poss Ratified +*Poss Rawhide

*KC Kingston #*Poss Rita 5116
20549194 *KC Blackbird 017 *SydGen Merit 6553

*Woodhill Blackbird Z45-F150
+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*Wilks 8’72

+*DBA Rita 3007 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20830072 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093

$M
+107

$W
+84
$B

+234
$C

+410

TOP 5% TOP 15%
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Antczak Angus
Jeff Antczak (715) 651-0380
Chetek, WI
Lots 4,4A

Brumfield Angus Farms
Frank Brumfield (312) 391-6116
Sawyer, MI
Lots 28,39,40,60,61,74,76,78-86

Bullington Cattle Company
Judd & Andy Bullington (931) 265-7038
Cookeville, TN
Lots 22,23,98

Cunningham Land & Livestock
Larry Cunningham (618) 781-7328
Carlinville, IL
Lot 7

Double Barrel Angus
Serena Humerick (615) 416-1295
College Grove, TN
Lot 6

DBL Inc.
Dean Christensen (308) 550-0298
Fullerton, NE
Lot X

FC Angus
Kevin Krahmer (815) 238-9115
Stockton, IL
Lots 65,70,71

Galaxy Beef
Randy Miller (660) 415-6339
Russel Miller (660) 254-1337
Macon, MO 
Lot 3

Genstart Angus
Neil McDonah (608) 385-1592
Tremraleau, WI
Lots 17, 20, 21, 24, 97, 97A, 97B, 99, 99A

Gutwein Angus
Chad Morrissey (608)778-7066
Francesville, IN
Lots 1, 2, 11, 12, 26, 29, 30, 31-36, 41, 43, 
44-58, 62, 63, 72, 72A, 87-89, 94-96

Ken Haas Angus
Heather Haas (307) 631-0844
LaGrange, WY
Lots 10, 64

Linz Heritage Angus
Fred Linz (708) 259-1206
Byars, OK
Lots 27, 27A

Loose Arrow Angus
Justin Lucero (719) 859-1321
Trinidad, CO
Lot 1

Marda Angus Farms
Cody Quam (608) 575-9237
Lodi, WI
Lot 9, 69, 99

Nowatzke Cattle
Barry Nowatzke (773) 255-4684
Michigan City, IN
Lots 18, 90, 91

Pollard Farms
Barry Pollard (580) 541-1022
Waukomis, OK
Lot 16, 19

Premier Angus Farms
David Kilpatrick (262) 370-3282
Wales, WI
Lot 28

RCA Cattle Co.
Rodger Claussen (402) 873-2371
Nebraska City, NE
Lots 13, 66, 67

Sankey Angus
Cody Sankey (517) 749-5556
Economy, IN
Lot 8

Skogen Livestock
Orville Skogen (406)264-5376
Fort Shaw, MT
Lot X

Spencerville Farms
Seth Ayers (419)487-3651
Spencerville, IN
Lots 15,73,73A

Stone Creek Angus
Wayne Fischer (815)266-6260
Freeport, IL
Lots 92,93

Teasdale Angus
Leanne Teasdale (608) 669-1463
Cuba City, WI
Lots 14,42

Twinpine Angus
Mark Higgins (530)260-3259
Adin, CA
Lot 75

Westwind Angus
David Holden (530)736-0727
Chesterfield, IL
Lot 37,38,59

Wilks Ranch
Aaron Kiser (254) 488-1553
Eastland, TX
Lot 16

Becker Angus
Kenny Becker (574) 242-0146
Winamac, IN
Lot 68

BECKER 
ANGUS

Integrity Stables
Enos Graber (260) 385-8946
Spencerville, IN
Lots 5, 77

INTEGRITY 
STABLES

Iron Creek Cattle
Flink Drake (563) 580-1053
La Motte, IA
Lots 72, 72A

TEASDALE
ANGUS

SKOGEN 
LIVESTOCK

PREMIER 
ANGUS FARMS
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HIGHLIGHTS

DBA RITA 3007 
Dam of Lot 1

BNWZ LADY 1975-3802 
Dam of Lot 2

GA LADY 3802-5611 
Sells as Lot 2

GA RITA 3007-5637
Sells as Lot 1

GA Lady 3802-5611
Birth Date: 11-19-2025  I  Cow +*21461595  I  Tattoo: 5611

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +3.0 +96 +162 +1.1 +.35 +11.4 +18 +.54 +.36 +102 +1.43 +1.15

2
*Ellingson Prolific *Ellingson Profound 8155

+*Ellingson Prosper #EA Queen 8070
20744321 #*EA Emblynette 6409 EA JLS Perfect Storm 1863

EA Emblynette 4232
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*BNWZ Lady 1975-3802 *GB Anticipation 432
20827780 +*BNWZ Lady 453-1975 *SG Salvation

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus, Nowatzke Cattle and Bullington Cattle Co.
•	What an amazing opportunity to buy one of the most impressive Prosper daughters in 

the country, from the legendary multi million dollar producing RB Lady Denver 453. This 
young female is a granddaughter from one of the top daughters of the legendary 453, 
who in turn happens to be the sister to the $165,000 BNWZ Bougie. The dam 3802 was 
the $400,000 valued high selling female of the 2025 Nowatzke production sale selling 
a half interest to Bullington Angus and Gutwein Angus. 5611 will be another member 
of one of the greatest cow families ever identified to go out and leave her mark on 
the industry. 5611 has outstanding growth, very good CEM, controlled mature height, 
excellent docility, very good angle, top 1% CW with top 10% marbling and RE to go 
along with seven dollar values in the top 10% of the breed.

$M
+65
$W
+81
$B

+255
$C

+396

GA Rita 3007-5637
Birth Date: 12-04-2025  I  Cow +*21461619  I  Tattoo: 5637

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 -.2 +81 +132 +.2 +.77 +10.7 +19 +.44 +.33 +71 +1.58 +1.32

1
+*Poss Ratified +*Poss Rawhide

*KC Kingston #*Poss Rita 5116
20549194 *KC Blackbird 017 *SydGen Merit 6553

*Woodhill Blackbird Z45-F150
+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*Wilks 8’72

+*DBA Rita 3007 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20830072 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus and Loose Arrow Angus
•	Talk about opportunity, this will be the first chance at public auction to buy a heifer from 

the $210,000 DBA Rita 3007. Who just happens to be a daughter of the $400,000 
DBA Rita 1034, a cow who is started to rewrite the history books when it comes to 
outstanding phenotype in genotype. The sister to 3007 was crowned PGS Champion at 
the National Junior Angus show in 2025, she was also crowned Champion PGS female 
at the 2026 Cattlemans Congress. 1034’s also widely known for being the mother of 
the $660,000 Wilks Avid, a bull that his rewritten the history books, by selling semen for 
over $20,000 a unit. Make no mistake this is a young female that could rewrite history. 
5637 has a double digit CED and a negative BW, excellent CEM, outstanding teat and 
udder scores, very controlled mature weight and mature height, excellent foot scores, 
tremendous docility, top 10% marbling and top 4% RE along with eight dollar values in 
the top 10% of the breed.

$M
+107

$W
+84
$B

+234
$C

+410
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HIGHLIGHTS

GALAXY BARBARA 5742
Sells as Lot 3

HENKE BARBARA 3075 
Dam of Lot 3 

Galaxy Barbara 5742
Birth Date: 08-13-2025  I  Cow +*21357011  I  Tattoo: 5742

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +3.6 +105 +173 +.8 +1.99 +10.3 +26 +.23 +.44 +91 +1.35 +.98

3
*Ellingson Prolific *Ellingson Profound 8155

+*Ellingson Prosper #EA Queen 8070
20744321 #*EA Emblynette 6409 EA JLS Perfect Storm 1863

EA Emblynette 4232
+*Yon Top Cut G730 #*Spring Cove Reno 4021

+*Henke Barbara 3075 +*Yon Sarah D668
20699710 +*HF Barbara 0169 #+*Deer Valley Growth Fund

*HF Barbara 7148

•	Owned by Galaxy Beef
•	Talk about a sale feature, this one has got to be one of the most exciting 

matings in the entire offering. This is a picture perfect daughter of the great 
Ellingson Prosper that traces back to an outstanding Yon Top Cut daughter 
that hails from the Barbara tribe. The Prosper cattle have had incredibly high 
reviews across the nation, they are extremely stout, very powerful and have a 
huge soft middle, just the kind of cattle that can stand the rugged west. 5742 
has top 1% WW and YW, tremendous scrotal, controlled mature height and 
mature weight, top 1% claw, top 2% CW, excellent marbling to go along with 
tremendous dollar values. 

$M
+92
$W

+105
$B

+222
$C

+380
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HIGHLIGHTS

IS BLACKCAP 121-2013 
Full sister to Lot 5 and maternal sister to Lot 4 

LW BLACKCAP 121 
Sells as Lot 4 

Antczak Blackcap 610
Birth Date: 03-08-2026  I  Cow 21531954  I  Tattoo: 610

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+11 I+.1 I+85 I+149 I+.5 I+.56 I+11.3 I+31 I+.50 I+.35 I+73 I+1.96 I+.96

4A
*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Deposit 6249

+*G A R Wallace *Basin Joy 9140
20617150 +*Goode K263 Prophet 0323 +*G A R Prophet K263

+*Goode Sunrise 7805
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*LW Blackcap 121 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20333470 +*Montana Blackcap 928 #+*LD Capitalist 316

+*Deer Valley Blackcap 4153

•	This young female could really ring the bell phenotypically and genetically. 
This could be the greatest daughter of this proven matron to date.

$M
+90
$W
+97
$B

+243
$C

+405

LW Blackcap 121
Birth Date: 09-06-2021  I  Cow *20333470  I  Tattoo: 121

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1.0 +74 +135 +.7 +.53 +13.2 +26 +.58 +.40 +79 +1.57 +.82

4
#+*G A R Ashland *G A R Early Bird

#*G A R Home Town +*Chair Rock Ambush 1018
19266718 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095 #+*G A R Sure Fire

+*Chair Rock Progress 3005
#+*LD Capitalist 316 #*Connealy Capitalist 028

+*Montana Blackcap 928 LD Dixie Erica 2053
19575299 +*Deer Valley Blackcap 4153 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

+*Deer Valley Blackcap 1122

•	Owned by Antczak Angus
•	Talk about Angus royalty! This young female has developed into one of the top 

young donors in the land. 121 has sold the top selling daughter like Antczak 
Blackcap 3147, who sold in a 2025 Antczak sale for $40,000 to Rocking K 
Angus of Montana, while other maternal sisters include GA Blackcap 3141 
the $32,000 standout of the 2024 Gutwein sale, selling to Brumfield Angus of 
Michigan and GA Blackcap 5066 who was the $27,000 selection of Stonewall 
Ridge in the 2025 Gutwein sale. As recently as February 2026 another 
daughter Antczak Blackcap 4109 sold for a $36,000 valuation to Poss Angus, 
while a son in that same event was the high selling bull at 22,000 to Bullington 
cattle company of Tennessee. 121 has a very good birth to growth spread, 
excellent HP, top 3% CEM, controlled mature height and mature weight, 
excellent docility, top 3% PAP, top 3% CW and marbling to go along with 
seven dollar values in the top 10% of the breed.

•	Sells with heifer calf at side Lot 4A

$M
+79
$W
+75
$B

+248
$C

+401
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HIGHLIGHTS

IS BLACKCAP 121-034 
Daughter of Lot 4 and maternal sister to Lot 5 

POSS ROCK
Semen sells as Lot X

IS Blackcap 121-1121
Birth Date: 12-31-2024  I  Cow +*21314093  I  Tattoo: 1121

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +2.1 +71 +126 +.6 +.16 +13.5 +30 +.50 +.42 +90 +1.77 +1.19

5
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*BNWZ Bougie 1588 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20200640 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*LW Blackcap 121 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20333470 +*Montana Blackcap 928 #+*LD Capitalist 316

+*Deer Valley Blackcap 4153

•	Owned by Integrity Stables
•	This young Lot has the honor of being the highest dollar valued animal in 

the entire offering. This young female has two of the elite cow families on the 
planet directly in her pedigree, the multi million dollar producing Lady Denver 
453 along with Montana Blackcap 928. A flush sister Antczak Blackcap 3147 
sold for $40,000 to Rockin K Angus of Montana, while another full sister 
recently sold in the 2026 Antczak Angus production sale to Poss Angus for a 
$36,000 valuation. 1121 has a double digit CED, excellent heifer pregnancy, 
top 1% CEM, very controlled mature height, top 10% PAP, top 2% CW and 
marbling with six dollar values in the top 1% of the breed.

•	AI Bred to GA Alter on 2/20/26

$M
+85
$W
+75
$B

+270
$C

+435

Poss Rock [ AMF-CAF-D2F-DDF-M1F-NHF-OHF-OSF ]

Birth Date: 01-17-2025  I  Semen +*21183496  I  Tattoo: 40 Units

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1.9 +96 +163 +.8 +1.95 +14.5 +43 +.55 +.42 +104 +1.49 +1.39

X
+*Hoffman Thedford #*Bar R Jet Black 5063

+*Poss Ultra #HA Rito Lady 3839
20606746 *Poss Rita 079 #*Poss Maverick

#*Poss Rita 5116
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*Vintage Rita 0404 *GB Anticipation 432
19722415 +*44 Rita 6291 #*V A R Generation 2100

+*44 Rita 1434

•	Owned by DBL Inc. and Skogen Livestock
•	Selling 10 Single Units of Semen and 15 Sets of Two Units of Semen.
•	This will be the only semen sold this year on Poss Rock.
•	Poss Rock ranks in the Top 1% of the breed for $W, $F, $B, & $C.

$M
+98
$W

+119
$B

+248
$C

+420
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SALE HIGHLIGHTS

DBA RITA 2020 
Full sister to Lot 6 

DBA RITA 3144 
Full sister to Lot 6 

BALDRIDGE JORDAN
Sire of Lot 7 

DBA Rita 3303
Birth Date: 03-18-2023  I  Cow *20623551  I  Tattoo: 3303

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +3.5 +94 +162 +.7 +1.40 +12.4 +24 +.51 +.46 +95 +1.51 +1.30

7
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*Baldridge Jordan *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
20046714 +*Baldridge Isabel F047 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*Baldridge Isabel B082
#+*G A R Quantum #*G A R Momentum

*DBA Rita 1103 +*G A R In Sure 1524
20043705 *APPLE Rita 0219 #+*G A R Ashland

+*Apple Rita 0317

•	Owned by Cunningham Land & Livestock
•	Check out the hind leg and hip structure in this female by the great Baldridge 

Jordan, you have to appreciate the shear balance on paper this female brings 
to the table with excellent growth curve and elite dollar values, she may have 
the best set of EPDs in the entire offering. Baldridge Jordan is the sire of 
Antczak Pathway, a young bull that is taking the breed by storm, the Jordan 
daughters are some of the finest in the country. 3303 has top 2% YW with top 
1% WW, excellent scrotal and HP combination, top 1% for teat and udder, 
very controlled mature height, balanced foot scores, top 1% carcass weight, 
top 2% marbling and RE to go along with all eight dollar values in the top 5% 
of the breed, this is balance at its best.

•	Bull calf at side born 3/4/26 by Cunningham Symetry 2411 

$M
+94
$W
+89
$B

+249
$C

+417

DBA Rita 5163
Birth Date: 01-30-2025  I  Cow +*21231260  I  Tattoo: 5163

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +.5 +88 +151 +.4 +.77 +8.3 +20 +.55 +.36 +68 +1.53 +.66

6
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
+*FF Rito Radiant 8S1 *EXAR Stallion 7986

+*Wilks Rita 1182 +*FF Rita 5B63 of 356H 3S10
20062997 +*Deer Valley Sweet Rita 516 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

+*Deer Valley Rita 3167

•	Owned by Double Barrel Angus
•	Check out this cocky made, jet necked Congress daughter that is a direct 

daughter of the $50,000 valued Wilkes Rita 1182. Check out the rib shape 
and hind leg in this beautiful designed female; this one is flat good. This young 
female is a full sister to the $40,000 DBA Rita 3144 who sold to Brumfield 
Angus of Michigan, she then went on to produce their high selling female at 
$95,000 in there 2025 production sale to Bullington Angus and Stone Creek 
Angus. Another full sister sold for $16,000 to 4 Sons Cattle Company of 
Kentucky. Make no mistake this is a high income producing branch of the Rita 
family. 5163 has a double digit CED with outstanding growth, very good CEM, 
controlled mature height, excellent angle, top 10% marbling with big-time 
dollar values.

$M
+65
$W
+85
$B

+212
$C

+340
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PROVEN DONOR

PEAK RITA K210
Sells as Lot 8

PEAK STAPLETON
Maternal brother to Lot 8

SANKEY RITA 504
$10,750 daughter of Lot 8

PEAK Rita K210 [ AMF-CAF-D2F-DDF-M1F-NHF-OHF-OSF-RDF ]

Birth Date: 04-10-2022  I  Cow +*20355647  I  Tattoo: K210

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+16 -.8 +76 +139 +.4 +1.39 +7.7 +22 +.58 +.48 +60 +1.70 +.83

8
#*Musgrave 316 Stunner #+*LD Capitalist 316

*DB Iconic G95 #MCATL Blackbird 831-1378
19611994 *DB Ms Discovery D13 #*V A R Discovery 2240

DB Ms Final Tool 4120
#+*G A R Ashland *G A R Early Bird

+*G A R Ashland 3159 +*Chair Rock Ambush 1018
19568610 +*G A R Momentum 2156 #*G A R Momentum

+*G A R Prophet N744

•	Owned by Sankey Angus
•	Selling one-half interest with option to double the bid and own 100%.
•	Don’t miss this opportunity here to buy a sister to the very popular Peak 

Stapleton. These opportunities don’t come along every day to buy a female 
with such an incredible CED while still having outstanding growth and top 1% 
marbling, all locked up in one great female. The Iconic females are surfacing 
around the country as some of the top young producers identified in the last 
three years, there will be an onslaught of sons from these great daughters 
in the near future. K210 has top 1% CED while still having top 10% YW, 
excellent scrotal, very good teat and udder scores, top 20% fluid longevity, 
very controlled mature height, excellent docility, top 1% marbling with big-time 
dollar values.

•	A daughter of Lot 8 was the $10,750 selection of 360 Angus Ranch from the 
2026 Denim and Diamonds Sale where embryos also sold for $1,100 per 
embryo to Pollard Farms and $700 per embryo to VanMeter Angus.

•	Sells open and ready to flush

$M
+68
$W
+75
$B

+211
$C

+342
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KCH Eline 523
Birth Date: 02-07-2025  I  Cow *21264017  I  Tattoo: 523

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 -1.3 +70 +125 +.6 +1.41 +13.0 +30 +.60 +.44 +68 +1.74 +.81

10
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

*KCH Eline 257 *GB Anticipation 432
20388238 *KCH Eline 821 Spur Prosperity 1036

KCH Eline 435

•	Owned by Ken Haas Angus
•	Talk about near perfection, this young Congress female checks every single 

box, from exceptional CED to very good growth, outstanding marbling and 
great dollar values. Like all Congress females this one is stunningly gorgeous, 
she has that extra wow factor, while still being in the top 25% of the breed 
for an amazing 20 traits, that is truly balanced perfection. 523 has a double 
digit CED with a top 10% BW, excellent scrotal and HP combination, top 10% 
CEM, very controlled mature height, excellent angle, negative PAP, top 3% 
marbling with outstanding dollar values.

$M
+71
$W
+80
$B

+217
$C

+352

Marda Lady 5146
Birth Date: 08-02-2025  I  Cow *21376681  I  Tattoo: 5146

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +2.9 +98 +171 +1.0 +1.50 +11.4 +32 +.49 +.42 +99 +.99 +1.43

9
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
*Springfield McClintok 0026 #*Bar R Jet Black 5063

+*DBA Lady 3655 +*Springfield Evergreen 6115
20754554 +*BNWZ Lady Measure 453-9402 #*KB-Full Measure C40

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Marda Angus
•	A long spine, super attractive Congress daughter that is a granddaughter of 

the legendary RB Lady Denver 453, one of the top income producing females 
ever identified in our breed. BNWZ Lady Measure 9402 has also stacked up 
very impressive set of young females. She is also a sister to the $110,000 
BNWZ Nobility, the $265,000 BNWZ Validity and $165,000 BNWZ Bougie. 
The Congress cattle have dominated the industry for the past two years, he 
is the first sire ever to have a Triple Crown winner, winning all three national 
events in the PGS show. 5146 has top 2% YW, excellent scrotal and HP 
combination, very good milk, controlled mature height, nice angle, top 1% CW 
and top 2% RE with big-time dollar values.

$M
+83
$W

+103
$B

+225
$C

+375

SALE HIGHLIGHTS 

KCH SUSIE 333 
Paternal sister to Lots 9 and 10

RB LADY DENVER 167-453
Foundation third dam of Lot 9



9

GA Lady 076-5562
Birth Date: 09-29-2025  I  Cow +*21399890  I  Tattoo: 5562

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +2.8 +110 +186 +1.7 +1.39 +11.6 +17 +.49 +.37 +95 +1.30 +1.39

12
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*RHI Satisfaction 9L19 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20741619 +*RHI Rita 9S13 of 9524 *SG Salvation

+*4S/RHI Rita J07G-6R39/5063
#+*Deer Valley Growth Fund #+*Basin Payweight 1682

+*RB Lady Growth Fund 7173-076 +*Deer Valley Rita 36113
19841545 +*RB Lady Opportunity3306-7173 *Freys Opportunity 148A

+*RB Lady Confidence 890-3306

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Now here’s something extremely special! A highlight that if you’re looking 

to tie into one of the newest and brightest branches of the Lady cow family, 
that is tied together with the elite Satisfaction, a son of Breakthrough that is 
absolutely stunning in his phenotype. The dam, 076 is without question the 
most powerful commanding donor in the entire arsenal, she brings everything 
to the table that has made the lady cow family one of the most dominant in 
the industry for the past 15 years, ultra good looks, massive depth of body, 
and tremendous overall dimension. 076 has had the top $120,000 female 
selling to Double Barrel, the $40,000 daughter selling to a Edisto Pines and 
a $27,000 selling to Express ranches just in the last year. 5562 has top 1% 
YW, excellent scrotal and HP combination, top 5% CEM, outstanding docility, 
very good foot scores, negative PAP, three carcass traits in the top 10% of the 
breed with absolutely stunning dollar values.

$M
+78
$W
+93
$B

+233
$C

+380

GA Lady 1811-5516
Birth Date: 08-22-2025  I  Cow +*21337126  I  Tattoo: 5516

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +2.7 +88 +154 +1.0 +2.06 +9.9 +33 +.64 +.56 +90 +1.83 +1.44

11
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*G A R Home Run +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20508438 +*Williams F Blackbird 705-429 #*GB Fireball 672

+*Williams Blackcap L 455-306
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*Linz Lady 8’72 453-1811 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297356 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus 
•	 Here is an outstanding chance to buy a game changing female for the 

Angus breed, that happens to be one of the two sisters of the outstanding 
BNWZ Nobility. 1811 has been the top donor in the Gutwein program for 
the past two years and as recently as last fall she sold for $110,000 for half 
interest to Brumfield Angus. 1811 is a maternal sister to the $265,000 Ingram 
Heisman, the $245,000 BNWZ Validity, along with being a maternal sister to 
the $165,000 BNWZ Bougie. Many sisters of 1811 have crossed the $200,000 
mark and have gone on to produce for nearly every single owner. 5516 has 
top 10% YW, top 3% scrotal, very good teat and udder scores, top 10% 
docility, top 3% CW, top 2% marbling and RE, top 10% fat with seven dollar 
values in the top 5% of the breed.

$M
+55
$W
+92
$B

+261
$C

+394

FUTURE DONORS

GA LADY 076-4654 
Maternal sister to Lot 12 

LINZ LADY 872 453-1811 
Dam of Lot 11 

GA LADY 076-5562 
Sells as Lot 12 

GA LADY 1811-5516 
Sells as Lot 11 
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RCA Lady 6516-504
Birth Date: 08-28-2025  I  Cow +21360777  I  Tattoo: 504

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+5 I+2.9 I+80 I+142 I+.6 I+1.64 I+8.2 I+24 I+.49 I+.43 I+70 I+1.44 I+.91

13
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*RSA True Balance 1311 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20129422 *RSA Forever Lady 9204 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*RSA Forever Lady 7232
#+*Hoover No Doubt #*Mogck Bullseye

*RB Lady No Doubt 602-6516 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2
18855489 +*MHOG Fragrance #G A R Objective 7125

*R B Lady Standard 305-890

•	Owned by RCA Cattle Co.
•	When you walk into the pasture, 504 immediately jumps out at you with her 

outstanding balance and overall power, she is definitely the front pasture kind 
and her dam, 6516 is one of the true power cows the breed has ever known; 
she has absolutely perfect frame and dimension, and has power that is so 
stunning it forces you to take a second look. 6516 was the past $50,000 high 
seller for Riley Brothers in Wisconsin; she has gone on to produce numerous 
females that have brought in north of $50,000. 504 has excellent growth, top 
10% scrotal, very good CEM, excellent udder score, controlled mature height, 
balanced foot scores, nice docility, very good marbling with big-time dollar 
values.

$M
+63
$W
+73
$B

+228
$C

+359

Teasdale Lady Heisman T452
Birth Date: 09-14-2024  I  Cow +*21039037  I  Tattoo: T452

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
-7 +6.2 +100 +179 +1.4 +1.59 +9.3 +32 +.43 +.40 +105 +.90 +1.59

14
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Ingram Heisman 0566 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19958805 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
#*Byergo Black Magic 3348 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*WSC Lady Magic G322 *Byergo Elia Cupcake 5900
19617653 +*CAV Lady Granite 202-5521 #*Connealy Black Granite

*R B Lady 02-202

•	Owned by Teasdale Angus
•	Check out this super complete, very balanced Heisman daughter that stems 

from the great RB lady 202, the past $120,000 highlight of the National 
Angus Finals sale. She is a real meat wagon that comes from the great Lady 
Magic G322 donor in the Teasdale herd. T452 is the front pasture kind, her 
phenotype is flawless, her udder development is impeccable and she is as 
long as a freight train. T452 has top 1% YW, tremendous scrotal, very good 
teat scores, excellent mature height, top 15% docility, excellent foot scores, 
very good PAP, top 1% CW, top 1% RE with stunning dollar values.

•	AI bred on 10/30/25 to GA Alter, Examine safe, due on 8/9/26

$M
+58
$W
+86
$B

+232
$C

+359

SF Isabel 920
Birth Date: 06-04-2025  I  Cow +21385823  I  Tattoo: 920

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+5 I+2.6 I+91 I+160 I+1.0 I+.98 I+12.5 I+31 I+.52 I+.44 I+92 I+1.37 I+1.19

15
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297520 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
+*Wilks Regiment 9035 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*Galaxy Isabel 1712 *Vintage Chloe 6137
20142158 +*RRR Isabel R0349 #*Spring Cove Reno 4021

+*Baldridge Isabel C773

•	Owned by Spencerville Farms
•	Take a look at this special sale highlight by the legendary Isabell cow family, 

then take a look at the top side you’ll see BNWZ Nobility, one of the elite sons 
of the $10 million producing RB Lady Denver 453, when you blend genetics 
from the two greatest cow families of the past 20 years nothing but fireworks 
will be the result. Nobility has topped numerous sales over the past 12 
months, with his sisters both bringing above $150,000 each, you know you’re 
getting something royally bred in this one. 920 has incredible growth, very 
good scrotal and HP combination, outstanding milk, very controlled mature 
height, balanced foot scores, nice PAP, top 2% CW and top 10% marbling to 
go along with tremendous dollar values.

$M
+68
$W
+92
$B

+240
$C

+379

SALE HIGHLIGHTS

RCA LADY 6516-504 
Sells as Lot 13

BNWZ NOBILITY 1202 
Sire of Lot 15 

INGRAM HEISMAN 0566
Sire of Lot 14
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HAZEL K158 HEIFER PREGNANCY

YON HAZEL K158
$80,000 valued dam of Lot 16

G A R GRAND SLAM
Sire of Lot 16 pregnancy

POLLARD HAZEL 5361
$97,500 maternal sister to Lot 16 pregnancy

POLLARD HAZEL 4271
$130,000 maternal sister to Lot 16 pregnancy

Grand Slam X Yon Hazel K158
Due: 11-13-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+15 -.9 +86 +150 +.4 +1.69 +15.1 +24 +.55 +.52 +76 +2.08 +.95

16
+*G A R Home Run #*G A R Home Town

*G A R Grand Slam +*Williams F Blackbird 705-429
21179283 +*G A R Sunbeam 332 +*G A R Sunbeam

+*G A R Identified N910
+*Yon Top Cut G730 #*Spring Cove Reno 4021

*Yon Hazel K158 +*Yon Sarah D668
20337046 *Yon Hazel H52 +*Deer Valley Wall Street

*Yon Hazel F331

•	Owned by Pollard Farms and Wilks Ranch
•	Heifer calf pregnancy due on 11/13/26.
•	A maternal sister to this pregnancy sold to the partnership of Double Barrel 

Angus and Wilks Ranch as the $130,000 second high selling spring heifer calf 
that produced a $42,500 heifer calf pregnancy selected by 4 Sons from the 
recent record setting sale at Wilks Ranch, a flush sister to that female sold 
for $60,000 to Spruce Mountain as a top selling feature of the 2025 Bases 
Loaded sale.

•	Another maternal sister to this heifer pregnancy was the $97,500 selection of 
Kern Cattle from the 2026 Denim and Diamonds Sale.

$M
+101

$W
+91
$B

+251
$C

+427PARENT AVERAGES

•	A maternal brother to this heifer pregnancy sold three quarter interest for 
$20,000 to Wilks Ranches as one of the most popular and valuable herd sire 
prospects and top selling spring yearling of the record setting 2025 Pollard 
bull sale and in the Pollard Farms fall embryo offering, four full sib frozen 
embryos to this heifer pregnancy by Pollard Hennessey sold for $3,500 each 
to Cox Ranch in Texas.

•	With sisters to this heifer pregnancy working for Kern, Double Barrell, Rowh 
Angus, Spruce Mountain and SydGen, the donor dam whose first seven 
progeny, five daughters and two herd sire prospects, produced and sold by 
Pollard Farms have commanded $265,500 for an average price of $37,929.

•	Dam was the $44,000 second high-selling female of the 2022 Yon Family 
Farms sale from the second calf crop by their popular Select Sire Yon Top 
Cut G730 and she is proving to be a reliable source of marbling score 
genetics whose five progeny scanned record an average %IMF ratio of 104.

•	The sire of this mating, GAR Grand Slam, is the current Number 8 $C 
bull in the breed that will sell a week ahead of this offering as Lot 1 in the 
2026 Gardiner Angus Spring Sale, produced by the $200,000 Circle F and 
Hillhouse donor, GAR Sunbeam 332, who also produced the $135,000 heifer 
pregnancy selected by Leegan Farms from the 2025 National Finals Angus 
Sale as well as the $130,000 heifer calf pregnancy selected by Byrd Cattle 
and Katie Co.
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PREGNANCIES

BNWZ LADY 453-1975 
Dam of Lot 18 Pregnancy 

OAKDALE GST FIREPROOF 2495 
Dam of Lot 17 Pregnancy 

Captain X BNWZ Lady 453-1975
Due: 08-25-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1 +89 +157 +.6 +.39 +11.6 +31 +.53 +.47 +108 +1.43 +1.49

18
#*KB-Full Measure C40 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

*E W A Captain *KB-Emma-Ten X-B02
19867417 +*E W A 8113 of 531 Method *G A R Method

+*EWA GLC 531 of 128 Weigh Up
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*BNWZ Lady 453-1975 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20200637 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Nowatzke Cattle Company and Maple Lane Angus
•	Heifer pregnancy due on 8/25/26
•	This special sale highlight comes to you from the full sister to the $165,000 

BNWZ Bougie, she is maternal sister to the $265,000 BNWZ Validity, the 
$110,000 the BNWZ Nobility and she is a direct daughter of the $10 million 
producing RB Lady Denver 167-453. 1975 also produced the $400,000 
valued sale highlight from the 2024 production sale, BNWZ Lady 1975-3802 
selling to Bullington Angus and Gutwein Angus, she is also the dam of Lot 
2 in this same event. 1975 has outstanding YW, very good CEM, controlled 
mature height, top 15% angle, top 1% CW, top 1% RE, top 2% marbling with 
outstanding dollar values.

$M
+57
$W
+91
$B

+270
$C

+407PARENT AVERAGES

Dominion X Oakdale GST Fireproof 2495
Due: 11-04-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +1.2 +93 +165 +.9 +1.37 +12.6 +34 +.5 +.45 +95 +1.98 +1.41

17
*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Deposit 6249

+*BAR Dominion 464M *Basin Joy 9140
21272338 +*Ankony Miss Belle A064 *Connealy Clarity

+*Ankony Miss Belle 9097
+*G A R Fireproof #*GB Fireball 672

+*Oakdale GST Fireproof 2495 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
21027373 +*SEO S500 Miss V N607 2518 +*HPCA Veracious

+*G A R Momentum N607

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Heifer pregnancy by BAR Dominion, due on 11/4/26
•	Talk about opportunity, this is one that you can not afford not to pay attention 

to. A heifer calf pregnancy by BAR Dominion back to the great Oakdale 
Fireproof 2495, one of the newest brightest young donors in the Genstart 
Arsenal. The genomics possibilities of this incredible mating will be through 
the roof, this young female has 22 traits in the top 20% of the breed. 2495 has 
a double digit CED, top 3% YW, excellent scrotal an HP combination, top 5% 
CEM, top 3% milk, very controlled mature height, excellent PAP, top 1% hair 
shed, top 1% CW and MARB, top 2% ribeye with seven dollar values in the 
top 3% of the breed.

$M
+82
$W

+101
$B

+274
$C

+437PARENT AVERAGES
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HENNESSEY X BASIN JOY 9140 PREGNANCY

BASIN JOY 9140
$110,000 donor dam of Lot 19 pregnancy

POLLARD HENNESSEY 3920
$265,000 2/3 interest sire of Lot 19 pregnancy

BASIN KEYSTONE 2021
$135,000 two thirds interest 

maternal brother to Lot 19 pregnancy

BASIN JAMESON 1076
$600,000 valued maternal 

brother to Lot 19 pregnancy

Hennessey X Basin Joy 9140
Due: 09-09-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 -.6 +75 +129 +.4 +.5 +11.8 +29 +.43 +.42 +68 +1.72 +1.13

19
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*Pollard Hennessey 3920 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20883853 +*Pollard Henrietta Pride 0179 #*Spring Cove Reno 4021

+*Zebo Queen 6282
#*EXAR Monumental 6056B #3F Epic 4631

*Basin Joy 9140 *FWY 7008 of C085 4029
19462949 +*Basin Joy 5367 #Basin Rainmaker P175

+*Basin Joy 1036

•	Owned by Pollard Farms
•	Heifer pregnancy due 9/9/2026.

$M
+89
$W
+84
$B

+227
$C

+384PARENT AVERAGES

•	With impressive ultrasound ratios of 153 for %IMF and 141 for RE, the sire 
of this mating, Hennessey 3920, is truly a “One of Kind” young sire that sold 
two thirds interest for $265,000 to set a new record price for the Denim & 
Diamonds sale that is approaching the start of its second quarter century, and 
he was “the talk of the town” at the 2025 Cattlemen’s Congress!

•	When she sold half interest to Tall Timber in Georgia as the $75,000 valued 
top selling bred cow of the record-setting 2024 Pollard Farms Sale, the dam 
of Hennessey recorded the NUMBER 1 for $Maternal value index of the sale 
offering and a maternal sister to her sold to SydGen in 2021 with her maternal 
brother ranking as a top selling selection of Maple Lane Angus from the 2022 
Pollard Bull Sale.

•	This pregnancy will produce a maternal sister to the $600,000 valued Basin 
Jameson 1076, the first natural son of the dam that sold for $110,000 to 
Circle G as a featured donor of the 2024 Big Event that is also the dam of the 
135,000 two thirds interest Basin Keystone 2021.



14

LINZ LADY MAGNITUDE 1897 PREGNANCIES

LINZ LADY MAGNITUDE 1897 
Dam of Lot 20 and Lot 21 Pregnancies

G A R DILIGENT 
Sire of Lot 21 Pregnancy

DBA LINCOLN 3012 
Sire of Lot 20 Pregnancy

Diligent X Linz Lady Magnitude 1897
Due: 09-10-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 -1 +73 +126 +.4 +.22 +13.2 +31 +.47 +.54 +89 +1.41 +1.54

21
+*PEAK Stapleton *SG Salvation

+*G A R Diligent +*G A R Ashland 3159
21183239 +*G A R Sunbeam 332 +*G A R Sunbeam

+*G A R Identified N910
*MG Magnitude #+*Deer Valley Patriot 3222

*Linz Lady Magnitude 1897 MG Erroline 8E
20302721 +*Linz Lady Blaster 453-9204 #*Bruns Blaster

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Heifer pregnancy by GAR Diligent, due on 9/10/26
•	Another pregnancy by the great Lady Magnitude 1897, one of the most 

exquisite daughters or granddaughters of the legendary RB Lady Denver 
453. 1897 has what we would call in the industry, true power while still being 
angular and feminine, with an exceptional maternal look. The sire of these 
embryos is GAR Diligent, one of the top new young sires that is loaded with 
genomic superiority. This is a must buy pregnancy out of a dam that’s going to 
really start to rock the industry.

$M
+97
$W
+87
$B

+244
$C

+413PARENT AVERAGES

DBA Lincoln X Linz Lady Magnitude 1897
Due: 10-17-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 +.5 +84 +151 +.8 +.74 +10.7 +30 +.52 +.46 +102 +1.49 +1.44

20
+*EZAR Gettysburg 1061 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*DBA Lincoln 3012 *Paf Rita 7096
20899320 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093
*MG Magnitude #+*Deer Valley Patriot 3222

*Linz Lady Magnitude 1897 MG Erroline 8E
20302721 +*Linz Lady Blaster 453-9204 #*Bruns Blaster

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Heifer pregnancy by DBA Lincoln, due on 10/7/26
•	What a special opportunity here to buy embryos from the great Magnitude 

daughter of 9204 who in turn is one of the top producing daughters of the 
legendary $10 million producing RB Lady Denver 453. 1897 exemplifies 
exactly what makes Magnitude a great sire, she has incredibly impressive 
birth figures to go along with exceptional carcass data with phenotype and 
power that is second to none. DBA Lincoln was the $340,000 superstar from 
the 2024 Double Barrel sale, and of course he is a son of the legendary 1034 
the top genomic producing dams in the entire breed. 1897 has a double digit 
CED, top 1% heifer pregnancy, top 1% CEM, very controlled mature height 
and mature weight, negative PAP, top 1% CW, Top 10% marbling and top 1% 
RE to go along with outstanding dollar values.

$M
+72
$W
+90
$B

+263
$C

+413PARENT AVERAGES
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ANTICIPATION X HART WHITNEY 2173 PREGNANCY

HART WHITNEY 2173 
Dam of Lot 22 Pregnancy 

EXAR ANTICIPATION 4836B
$800,000 valued sire of Lots 22 and 23

Anticipation X Hart Whitney 2173
Due: 08-26-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +1.1 +71 +127 +.6 +.56 +14 +31 +.43 +.47 +89 +1.48 +1.14

22
+*FF Rito Ambitious *SEO Ultra Provider

+*EXAR Anticipation 4836B *RMRK Rita 0237
21053047 *RSA Forever Lady 9204 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*RSA Forever Lady 7232
+*Poss Rawhide #*Poss Maverick

+*Hart Whitney 2173 +*Poss Blueblood 6502
20489535 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Bullington Cattle Company.
•	Selling a heifer pregnancy EXAR Anticipation due on 8/26/26
•	Talk about something very futuristic the combination of the great Whitney cow 

family with the new and exciting EXAR Anticipation one of the top selling bulls 
of the entire fall sale season, going to Edisto Pines and Circle F Ranches for 
an incredible $410,000. These will be some of the first pregnancies to sell by 
Anticipation. 2173 hails from the incredible Whitney tribe, and she’s exactly 
like the rest of the family, outstanding phenotype with near picture perfect 
udder and incredible balance and movement. 2173 has double digit CED, 
excellent scrotal, controlled mature height, outstanding docility, very good foot 
scores, negative PAP, top 2% marbling with big-time dollar values.

$M
+90
$W
+78
$B

+243
$C

+405PARENT AVERAGES
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PREGNANCIES

GENSTART 6273 CAPTION 2304 
Dam of Lot 24 Pregnancy 

STONE CREEK LADY 1101-3225 
Dam of Lot 23 Pregnancy 

Grid Maker X Genstart 6273 Captain 2304
Due: 10-08-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1.1 +92 +163 +.8 +.79 +11.2 +34 +.61 +.53 +104 +1.84 +1.27

24
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*G A R Grid Maker L1071 *GB Anticipation 432
20370359 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095 #+*G A R Sure Fire

+*Chair Rock Progress 3005
*E W A Captain #*KB-Full Measure C40

+*Genstart 6273 Captain 2304 +*E W A 8113 of 531 Method
20823385 +*FB 327F Veracious 6273 +*HPCA Veracious

+*44 Ruby 327F

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Heifer pregnancy by GAR Grid Maker due on 10/8/26
•	What a perfect heifer pregnancy we have here, the combination of the 

incredible Ruby family back to the great end product superstar, Grid Maker. 
2304 has a great combination of carcass and maternal traits in a pedigree that 
reads like Angus Royalty. 2304 has top 3% YW, very good CEM, excellent 
milk, very good docility, top 1% CW, top 5% RE, top 15% marbling with near 
perfect dollar values. This one could number up like we’ve never seen before.

$M
+53
$W
+99
$B

+279
$C

+415PARENT AVERAGES

Anticipation X Stone Creek Lady 1101-3225
Due: 08-26-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +1.8 +81 +148 +.8 +1 +12.3 +34 +.39 +.43 +84 +1.57 +1.03

23
+*FF Rito Ambitious *SEO Ultra Provider

+*EXAR Anticipation 4836B *RMRK Rita 0237
21053047 *RSA Forever Lady 9204 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*RSA Forever Lady 7232
+*Williams Jonesboro 700-602 #*S S Enforcer E812

+*Stone Creek Lady 1101-3225 +*Powell Erica 7312
20897064 +*Stone Creek Lady 453-1101 #*S S Niagara Z29

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Bullington Cattle Company
•	Heifer pregnancy to EXAR Anticipation due on 8/26/26
•	Now here is something very exciting, a heifer pregnancy by the $52,000 high 

selling female from the 2025 Stone Creek sale to the $410,000 Anticipation. 
3225 is a daughter of the $152,000 Stonecreek Lady 1101, she is well known 
to be the now deceased top donor in the Stone Creek program, her daughters 
have always been hi sellers wherever they are offered. EXAR Anticipation is 
one of the brightest young stars of a very good class from the sale season.

$M
+79
$W
+89
$B

+243
$C

+394PARENT AVERAGES



17

CRICK X ELBA 3645 PREGNANCY

WILKS CRICK 3708
Sire of Lot 25 pregnancy

EXAR ELBA 9501
$650,000 maternal grandam of Lot 25 pregnancy

EXAR ELBA 3645
$300,000 dam of Lot 25 pregnancy

Crick X EXAR Elba 3645
Due: 08-25-2026  I  Heifer Pregnancy

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +.9 +85 +150 +.7 +.5 +10.4 +29 +.44 +.43 +93 +1.29 +1.22

25
+*Ingram Heisman 0566 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*Wilks Crick 3708 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20753043 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093
*EXAR Stock Fund 9097B #+*Deer Valley Growth Fund

+*EXAR Elba 3645 *EXAR Empress 0875
20565973 *EXAR Elba 9501 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

#*EXAR Elba 7210

•	Owned by Nowatzke Cattle Company and Maple Lane Angus
•	Selling a heifer pregnancy by Wilks Crick due on 8/25/26
•	Elba 3645, the $300,000 valued donor dam of Lot 25 is a direct daughter 

of the $650,000 record-selling Express Ranches female featured in the 
Riverbend Ranch program, Elba 9501, sired by the proven phenotype sire, 
Stock Fund 9097B that was featured as Lot 1 in the 2024 Express Big Event.

•	A full sib heifer pregnancy to Lot 25 sold as Lot 1A in the recent Nowatzke 
Cattle Frozen Genetics Sale for $22,000.

•	Maternal sisters to the dam of this pregnancy headlined the record setting 
2025 Express Ranches Big Event and include: Elba 4746, the $390,000 
valued half interest selection of Pollard Farms; Elba 5604, the $390,000 
valued half interest selection of Byrd Cattle Company; Elba 3604, the 
$120,000 selection of Gutwein Angus; and Elba 4773 selling to Deer Valley 
Farm for $90,000.

$M
+85
$W
+91
$B

+243
$C

+400PARENT AVERAGES

•	Other maternal siblings to the dam of Lot 25 include: Elba 3604, the $400,000 
valued and top-selling bred heifer of the 2024 Express Ranches Sale selected 
by AAA Farms; Elba 3611, the $240,000 top-selling open heifer selected by 
Riverbend Ranch in the 2023 Big Event; Elba 3640, the $170,000 selection 
of Spruce Mountain Ranch and AAA Farms in that offering; Elba 3682, 
the $160,000 selection of Edisto Pines Farm in that event; Elba N409, the 
$150,000 top-selling selection as the pick of the Elba 9501 daughters in 
the 2024 Riverbend Ranch Sale selected by Spruce Mountain Ranch and 
Express Ranches; Elba 3912, the $130,000 valued half interest selection of 
Genesis Enterprises in the record breaking 25th Anniversary Bases Loaded 
Sale; Elba 3606, the $140,000 selection of Nowatzke Cattle Company and 
Maple Lane Angus in the 2023 Big Event; Elba 3637, the $65,000 selection 
of Porter Family Partnership in that offering; Elba 3692, the $50,000 selection 
of Hopson Angus in that same sale; Elba 3638, the $50,000 selection of 
Porter Family Partnership in the 2024 Express Ranches Sale; Elba 3683, the 
$40,000 selection of Allison Family Trust in that same offering; Elba 3684, the 
$30,000 selection of Belle Point Ranch in the 2023 Big Event; Closer 3646B, 
the $130,000 top-selling bull of the 2024 Express Ranches Bull Sale selected 
by Grimmius Cattle Company; Elba N407, the $97,500 top selling selection of 
Edisto Pines Farm in the 2025 Riverbend Ranch Sale; a pick of the Powercat 
daughters selling in that same offering to Spruce Mountain Ranch for $90,000; 
Voltage 2921B, the $40,000 third high-selling bull of that offering selected by 
Dixie Farms; and Safe Keeping 3634B, the $30,000 fifth high-seller of that 
event selected by Genex.
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BH Whitewater 2026
Birth Date: 03-11-2022  I  Cow +*20349196  I  Tattoo: 2026

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +0 +78 +138 +.3 +.39 +11.6 +24 +.65 +.47 +79 +1.47 +1.23

26
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

*HCC Whitewater 9010 *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19870506 *Rock Creek Sara 6066 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*H P C A Confidence A322
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Ankony Miss Lucy 2098 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19715588 +*Montana Lucy 7003 #+*Quaker Hill Rampage 0A36

+*Basin Lucy 1037

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Check out this super complete, very balanced Whitewater daughter that stems 

from the great Basin Lucy 1037. This young female has already produced 
a $90,000 high seller in the 2024 Gutwein Angus inaugural sale selling to 
Bullington Angus of Tennessee. 2026 as a first calf heifer produced the 
highest weaning weight calf of the entire crop for Gutwein Angus. 2026 has 
very good growth, good teat and udder scores, very controlled mature height, 
very good angle, top 3% CW, top 3% marbling and RE to go along with big-
time dollar values with all of them being in the top 10% of the breed.

•	Due on 8/22/26 to Peak Draft Pick

$M
+84
$W
+83
$B

+233
$C

+386

DONOR

BH WHITEWATER 2026 
Sells as Lot 26 

GA LUCY 2026-4103 
$90,000 daughter of Lot 26 
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GA Hallmark 6022
Birth Date: 02-03-2026  I  Bull *21505692  I  Tattoo: 6022

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 +.5 +74 +129 +.3 +.63 +14.9 +33 +.40 +.50 +73 +1.04 +1.01

27A
*K C F Bennett Homestead H123 #K C F Bennett Homestead

*Oak Hollow Hallmark 2293 #*K C F Miss Endowment F139
20537626 *Oak Hollow Georgina 4H18 +*K C F Bennett Limestone

+K C F Miss Consensus Y300
#*Linz Exemplify 71124 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

*DBA Chloe 2905 *M A R Erica 1617
20517116 +*Wilks Chloe 9089 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

*Vintage Chloe 6137

•	Owned by Linz Heritage Angus and Gutwein Angus
•	Very impressive Hallmark son already showing signs of being a great future 

herd sire. Take a look at his incredible $M and $C combination.

$M
+108

$W
+88
$B

+197
$C

+364

DBA Chloe 2905
Birth Date: 11-07-2022  I  Cow *20517116  I  Tattoo: 2905

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+6 +1.3 +77 +145 +.9 +1.30 +6.0 +35 +.33 +.38 +86 +1.14 +.83

27
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

#*Linz Exemplify 71124 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19265123 *M A R Erica 1617 #+*R B Tour Of Duty 177

+*MAR Erica Rito 1402
*WAR Cavalry B063 Z044 #*Connealy Cavalry 1149

+*Wilks Chloe 9089 War CC&7 Z044 X029
19397144 *Vintage Chloe 6137 +*V A R Empire 3037

+*V A R Chloe 2227

•	Owned by Linz Heritage Angus and Gutwein Angus
•	Check out the body, shape and structure of this daughter by the $150,000 

Linz Exemplify, that is a direct daughter of the $70,000 Wilks Chloe 9089, who 
is a flush sister to the Select Sires roster member, Wilks Regiment, and a full 
sister to the $95,000 selection of EZ and Express in the 2021 Wilks sale, all 
anchored by the $100,000 Wilks donor Chloe 6137. This young donor may 
have the best phenotype in the entire offering, she comes by it naturally with 
the PGS superstar Exemplify back to the incredible maternal beauty, Chloe 
9089. 2905 has top 10% YW, excellent scrotal, controlled mature height, 
excellent foot scores, negative PAP, top 1% CW with outstanding dollar 
values. 

•	2905 sells with a bull calf at side, Lot 26A.

$M
+59
$W
+83
$B

+219
$C

+343

DONORS

DBA CHLOE 2905 
Sells as Lot 27 
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Brumfield Lady Maverick 1125
Birth Date: 08-22-2021  I  Cow +*20120285  I  Tattoo: 1125

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+2 +2.2 +95 +163 +.8 +1.20 +10.3 +35 +.36 +.37 +76 +1.30 +.53

28
#+*Basin Payweight 1682 #+*Basin Payweight 006S

#*Poss Maverick 21AR O Lass 7017
18962396 Poss Pride 5163 +*Poss Hoover Dam 2509

+Poss Pride 9526
#+*Tombstone 050 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5509 Mytty Countess 906
18477266 +*R B Lady Party 167-305 #+*Werner War Party 2417

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus, Marda Angus and Premier Angus
•	This incredible donor in the prime of her life has already accomplished great 

things, she herself was the highest selling open female in the 2022 Brumfield 
Angus sale selling for a $44,000 valuation. Her first daughter sold in the 
2024 National Angus Final Sale in Las Vegas for $29,000, selling to Dusty 
Hemingfield; she then went on to be a class winner in the 2024 Western 
regionals PGS show. A second daughter was the high selling female in the 
2024 Marda Angus sale selling to Bullington Angus of Tennessee for $21,000.

•	Due on 8/25/26 to Poss Vigilante

$M
+59
$W

+101
$B

+196
$C

+313

DONOR 

MARDA PREMIER LADY 457 
Daughter of Lot 28 

BRUMFIELD LADY MAVERICK 1125 
Sells as Lot 28 

MARDA PREMIER LADY 3224 
Daughter of Lot 28 
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GA Lady 1542-4554
Birth Date: 10-20-2024  I  Cow +*21161134  I  Tattoo: 4554

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +3.1 +90 +156 +.8 +.64 +10.8 +22 +.63 +.56 +82 +1.70 +1.10

29
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*FHCC Foundation 1558 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20119569 +*Woodland Blackcap Lady 84 #+*G A R Sure Fire

#Basin Blackcap Lady 0172
+*Roseda Powerball23 F091 #*E W A Peyton 642

+*RB Lady Powerball 9500-1542 *Roseda Blackcap B103 D118
20350481 +*RB Lady BlackMagic 5604-9500 #*Byergo Black Magic 3348

+*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5604

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	We start off this fall division with an outstanding Foundation daughter back to 

one of the top donors in the program. 1542 has long been known as one of 
the top power donors in the Gutwein arsenal, she has that extra length and 
depth we need in the industry today. 4554 has top 10% YW, controlled mature 
height, excellent fluid longevity, very good docility, excellent PAP, top 10% CW, 
top 4% marbling with superstar dollar values.

•	Due on 9/24/26 to DBA Long Gun (21026562) or RAR Foundation 
(21166980)

$M
+60
$W
+78
$B

+247
$C

+380

GA Lady 2588-4549
Birth Date: 10-18-2024  I  Cow *21161122  I  Tattoo: 4549

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +2.0 +76 +141 +.9 +.60 +13.6 +37 +.38 +.39 +80 +1.45 +.75

30
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*H P C A Vision +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20226737 +*H P C A Quantum S479 #+*G A R Quantum

+*H P C A Sunrise 2172
*T/D Doc Ryan 049 #*Casino Bomber N33

+*Birds Edge Lady 5604-2588 *T/D Ruby of Tiffany 824
20664383 +*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5604 #+*Tombstone 050

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	All the work is done on this young female. She has a very interesting pedigree 

with an outstanding set of genomic values. As you can see she traces back 
to the $300,000 Lady Party 167. 4549 has very good growth, excellent heifer 
pregnancy, top 3% milk, controlled mature height, excellent docility, very good 
foot scores, top 10% CW and marbling with far superior dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+86
$W
+85
$B

+221
$C

+373

Farmington LL Valley Girl
Birth Date: 01-16-2021  I  Cow *19971936  I  Tattoo: 2105

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+6 +1.0 +82 +144 +.5 +.42 +13.5 +30 +.61 +.53 +93 +.91 +1.35

31
#*Connealy Dry Valley #+*Hoover No Doubt

#*Connealy Big Valley Becca of Conanga 1617
19249322 #Bunty Lay of Conanga 4930 *Connealy Greeley

#Bunty Lana of Conanga 4102
#3F Epic 4631 *Varilek Product 2010 04

+*Linz Lady Epic 453-79150 Zebo Queen 1072
18927970 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Sometimes there are perfect matings, and this is definitely one of them. When 

you add the mass and dimension of Conneally Big Valley to the balance and 
moderate frame of Lady Epic 79150, you get all the greatness of the $10 
million producing 453 with the exceptional maternal ability of Big Valley. Lot 
30 has very good YW, excellent HP, top 10% CEM, top 10% teat and udder 
scores, controlled mature height, very good docility, top 1% CW & RE to go 
along with very good dollar values.

•	Due on 8/22/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+77
$W
+87
$B

+225
$C

+369

GA Whitney 1044-4520
Birth Date: 08-25-2024  I  Cow +*21041957  I  Tattoo: 4520

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 +.5 +75 +123 +.7 +1.23 +12.5 +29 +.45 +.42 +69 +1.21 +1.08

32
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297520 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	If you were looking for something new that has loads of earning potential, and 

if you want something fresh that will work any program across the country, 
you will have to look no further than this outstanding Nobility daughter by 
the great Hart Whitney1044. Each and every time that Whitney is offered for 
sale the Cowboys gobbled them up as they are truly breed improvers. 4520 
as a double digit CED, very good scrotal and HP combination, top 10% fluid 
longevity, very good foot scores, negative PAP with outstanding dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to MG Magnitude

$M
+91
$W
+85
$B

+203
$C

+354

FALL BREDS

GA LADY 2588-4549 
Sells as Lot 30

FARMINGTON LL VALLEY GIRL
Sells as Lot 31

GA WHITNEY 1044-4520 
Sells as Lot 32 
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GA Lady 1611-4513
Birth Date: 08-21-2024  I  Cow +*21029725  I  Tattoo: 4513

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 -1.3 +70 +128 +.6 +1.07 +11.9 +30 +.35 +.41 +67 +1.22 +1.01

34
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
+*Wilks Regiment 9035 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*Linz Lady Regiment 617-1611 *Vintage Chloe 6137
20160932 +*CAV Lady Innovation 2145-617 #*MAR Innovation 251

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Very interesting pedigree here, this one traces back to Lady Innovation 617 

who in turn is a sister to the dam of the $175,000 Crouch Congress. 4513 
has a double digit CED, a negative BW, very good scrotal an HP combination, 
excellent milk, very controlled mature height and mature weight, very good 
foot scores, nice PAP, balanced carcass with outstanding dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+86
$W
+80
$B

+214
$C

+364

Vintage Blackcap 1281 [ AMF-CAF-D2F-DDF-M1F-NHF-OHF-OSF-RDF ]

Birth Date: 02-20-2021  I  Cow +*20008339  I  Tattoo: 1281

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1.5 +81 +139 +.4 +.57 +11.1 +17 +.60 +.45 +66 +1.57 +1.08

36
#+*G A R Ashland *G A R Early Bird

#*G A R Home Town +*Chair Rock Ambush 1018
19266718 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095 #+*G A R Sure Fire

+*Chair Rock Progress 3005
#*V A R Discovery 2240 #*A A R Ten X 7008 S A

+*Vintage Blackcap 6018 +*Deer Valley Rita 0308
18376054 +*V A R Blackcap 9319 #*Connealy All Around

+*EXAR New Design 4212

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Donor alert, as you notice this one traces back to the legendary VAR Blackcap 

9319 one of the greatest matrons ever produced in the great Vintage Angus 
program. You know exactly what to expect from this great Home Town 
daughter. 1281 has a double digit CED with top 10% YW, excellent CEM, 
controlled mature height, excellent docility, very good angle, top 2% marbling 
with top 5% ribeye extending out to tremendous dollar values.

•	Due on 9/17/26 to 4 Sons Ground Breaker

$M
+65
$W
+71
$B

+229
$C

+362

Linz Lady Exemplify 1890
Birth Date: 11-03-2021  I  Cow +*20299094  I  Tattoo: 1890

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+5 +2.7 +88 +159 +1.0 +.31 +8.5 +27 +.53 +.47 +90 +1.48 +1.05

33
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

#*Linz Exemplify 71124 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19265123 *M A R Erica 1617 #+*R B Tour Of Duty 177

+*MAR Erica Rito 1402
*Freys Opportunity 148A BSAR Opportunity 9114

+*XLAR Lady 8139 #F A R Princess 214X
19122554 *Wilks Lady 5180 #+*G A R Prophet

+*R B Lady Party 192-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	All the homework is done on this great Exemplify daughter;daughter she 

traces back to the $156,000 Lady Party 192 who intern was a sister to the 
$300,000 Lady Party 167. This young female should see some FSH in the 
future. 1890 has top 2% YW and top 3% WW, very good milk, top 3% teat 
and udder scores, balanced fluid longevity, top 10% docility, top 1% CW with 
outstanding dollar values.

•	Due on 8/22/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+52
$W
+79
$B

+243
$C

+367

GA Lady 760-4519
Birth Date: 08-24-2024  I  Cow +*21041956  I  Tattoo: 4519

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+6 +2.0 +87 +148 +.9 +.96 +11.2 +31 +.41 +.39 +85 +1.19 +1.09

35
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297520 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
18983701 +*Martin Lady Sally #WMR Timeless 458

+*RB Lady 7125-890-2103

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Something very special here with this Nobility daughter of the $60,000 Lady 

Weigh Up 760, who is one of the top producing matrons in the entire donor 
arsenal. 4519 has very good growth, excellent scrotal and HP combination, 
top 10% CEM, very controlled mature height, excellent foot scores, negative 
PAP, top 5% CW with seven dollar values in the top 10% of the breed.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to GA Alter

$M
+76
$W
+96
$B

+222
$C

+364

FALL BREDS

GA LADY 1611-4513
Sells as Lot 34

LINZ LADY EXEMPLIFY 1890
Sells as Lot 33
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T/D Prim Lassie 2529
Birth Date: 08-20-2022  I  Cow +*20430679  I  Tattoo: 2529

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +1.9 +77 +135 +1.3 +1.93 +14.5 +38 +.46 +.48 +73 +.81 +.72

37
#*Casino Bomber N33 #+*KM Broken Bow 002

*T/D Doc Ryan 049 #*Casino Annie K48
19820224 *T/D Ruby of Tiffany 824 +*G A R Phenom 7953

*B/R Ruby of Tiffany 688
#*Musgrave Foundation #*Kesslers Frontman R001

*Musgrave Prim Lassie 173-386 MCATL Blackcap Juara 29-434
17511839 #SCR Prim Lassie 80634 TC Boom Time 434

SCR Prim Lassie 60781

•	Owned by Westwind Angus
•	This young bred female hails from the Prim Lassie family, a family that has bred heavily 

for extra good maternal traits to go along with outstanding phenotype. This young 
female is the daughter of the $569,000 Doc Ryan a bull widely known for incredible 
performance. 2529 has excellent YW, one of the best scrotal and HP combinations in 
the offering, top 10% fluid longevity, top 20% docility, very good foot scores, top 5% 
carcass weight with balanced dollar values.

•	AI bred on 12/17/25 to Basin Jameson. PE to DBA Noble Runner 12/17/25 thru 
3/15/26

$M
+90
$W
+88
$B

+182
$C

+326

Westwind Everelda DJH 420
Birth Date: 07-23-2024  I  Cow *21027354  I  Tattoo: 420

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+15 -1.6 +91 +146 +.3 +.80 +8.1 +32 +.49 +.47 +73 +1.30 +1.01

38
+*Basin Deposit 6249 #*Basin Advance 3134

*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Lucy 4288
20071781 *Basin Joy 9140 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

+*Basin Joy 5367
*T/D Doc Ryan 049 #*Casino Bomber N33

*Westwind Everelda DJH 247 *T/D Ruby of Tiffany 824
20432097 *Westwind Everelda DJH 015 #*Diablo Deluxe 1104

*Boyd Everelda Entense 5146

•	Owned by Westwind Angus
•	Here is the daughter of one of the hottest bulls in the industry Basin Jameson. This 

Jameson daughter has absolutely incredible CED and birthweight combination to go 
along with incredible growth while still having outstanding carcass value. 420 has 
a double digit CED with a negative BW, top 5% WW, top 5% CEM, very controlled 
mature height, top 10% docility, top 5% PAP, top 20% for three carcass traits along with 
balanced dollar figures.

•	AI bred on 2/8/26 to 44 Faithful

$M
+74
$W

+111
$B

+196
$C

+328

Brumfield Lady 4708
Birth Date: 08-15-2024  I  Cow +*21150264  I  Tattoo: 4708

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +2.1 +93 +155 +1.0 +.98 +12.6 +29 +.31 +.34 +81 +.90 +1.09

40
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
#+*Tombstone 050 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5509 Mytty Countess 906
18477266 +*R B Lady Party 167-305 #+*Werner War Party 2417

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Look here, an outstanding Crouch Congress daughter that traces directly to the 

$300,000 Lady Party 167, who in turn is one of the top matrons of her generation, and 
as this book was written is the top female for dollar values of her age and below in the 
breed. 4708 has top 10% YW, very good scrotal an HP combination, excellent milk, 
tremendous foot scores, top 4% PAP, top 10% CW with big-time dollar values.

•	Due on 8/20/26 to RSA True Balance

$M
+63
$W
+92
$B

+191
$C

+311

RAF Lady Trailblazer 2145
Birth Date: 11-15-2021  I  Cow +*20190789  I  Tattoo: 2145

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 -.9 +83 +154 +.4 +.78 +15.2 +30 +.57 +.63 +74 +1.30 +.56

39
#*V A R Discovery 2240 #*A A R Ten X 7008 S A

#*Ferguson Trailblazer 239E +*Deer Valley Rita 0308
18996007 #Molitor999 Barbella 940-3012 #*LD Emblazon 999

Molitor FA Barbella 389-940
#+*Basin Payweight 1682 #+*Basin Payweight 006S

*CAV Lady Payweight 5608-7560 21AR O Lass 7017
18812400 +*CAV Lady Reserve 167-5608 #+*V A R Reserve 1111

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Here is an outstanding Trailblazer daughter that traces to one of the top donors in the 

program, Lady Payweight 7560, her dam is most famously known for being a sister to 
the $10 million producing 453. 2145 has a double digit CED and a negative BW, top 3% 
YW, outstanding HP, top 5% CEM, very good fluid longevity, top 1% docility, top 5% CW 
and marbling to go along with very good dollar values.

•	Due 8/20/26 to Poss Reputation (20727578)

$M
+60
$W
+83
$B

+196
$C

+314

GA Lady 760-4701
Birth Date: 09-09-2024  I  Cow +*21163578  I  Tattoo: 4701

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +2.0 +84 +151 +1.0 +.34 +13.2 +27 +.38 +.39 +78 +1.13 +.84

41
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
18983701 +*Martin Lady Sally #WMR Timeless 458

+*RB Lady 7125-890-2103

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another outstanding bred two-year-old by Veracious that traces back to the great 760 

one of the top matrons in the entire program, her phenotype and power have become 
legendary by all who have viewed her. 4701 has top 10% YW, excellent HP, very good 
CEM, controlled mature height, excellent foot scores, top 15% CW, top 25% marbling 
with very good dollar values.

•	Due on 9/24/26 to DBA Long Gun (21026562) or RAR Foundation. (21166980)

$M
+74
$W
+82
$B

+209
$C

+345

FALL BREDS 

GA LADY 760-4701
Sells as Lot 41

BASIN JAMESON 1076 
Sire of Lot 38 
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Teasdale Lady Heisman T448
Birth Date: 09-09-2024  I  Cow +*21034012  I  Tattoo: T448

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+5 +3.7 +92 +162 +.9 +1.05 +9.0 +29 +.49 +.46 +92 +1.12 +1.30

42
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Ingram Heisman 0566 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19958805 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
#*Byergo Black Magic 3348 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*WSC Lady Magic G322 *Byergo Elia Cupcake 5900
19617653 +*CAV Lady Granite 202-5521 #*Connealy Black Granite

*R B Lady 02-202

•	Owned by Teasdale Angus
•	Now here’s something very special, a great Ingram Heisman daughter back 

to the great RB Lady 202, the past $60,000 high selling female at the 2019 
National Finals Angus sale in Las Vegas. T448 has top 4% YW, very good 
scrotal, top 2% teat and udder scores, excellent docility, negative PAP, very 
good hair shed, top 2% CW, top 5% RE with big-time dollar values.

•	Due 8/2/26 to De Sue New Order

$M
+54
$W
+84
$B

+222
$C

+342

GA Whitney 1044-4552
Birth Date: 10-20-2024  I  Cow +*21161132  I  Tattoo: 4552

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 -.1 +80 +137 +.5 +1.15 +10.0 +23 +.44 +.48 +65 +1.52 +1.12

43
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	And here is an absolutely gorgeous Veracious daughter back to one of the 

best donors in the herd, Hart Whitney 1044. If you have never owned a 
Whitney before you will not be disappointed they are always full of red meat 
and very maternal. A maternal sister was the $70,000 female in the inaugural 
sale to RCA Cattle Company of Nebraska. 4552 has a double digit CED 
with a negative BW, excellent YW, very good scrotal and HP combination, 
excellent CEM, controlled mature height, balanced foot scores, top 10% 
marbling with great dollar values.

•	Due on 9/9/26 to DBA Long Gun (21026562) or RAR Foundation. 
(21166980)

$M
+68
$W
+82
$B

+215
$C

+347

GA Lady 760-4702
Birth Date: 09-18-2024  I  Cow +21163579  I  Tattoo: 4702

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+7 I+1.9 I+83 I+146 I+.9 I+.52 I+10.9 I+25 I+.40 I+.45 I+74 I+1.23 I+1.00

44
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
18983701 +*Martin Lady Sally #WMR Timeless 458

+*RB Lady 7125-890-2103

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another special sale highlight by Veracious that traces back to the great 760 

one of the best matrons to ever walk the pasture at Gutwein Angus. With 760 
you could always expect a very long spine to go along with extreme maternal 
look and balance. 4702 has top 15% YW, nice CEM, controlled mature 
height and controlled mature weight, very good foot scores, top 20% CW and 
marbling to go along with outstanding dollar values.

•	Due on 9/24/26 to DBA Long Gun (21026562) or RAR Fondation 
(21166980)

$M
+64
$W
+80
$B

+215
$C

+343

FALL BREDS

TEASDALE LADY HEISMAN T448 
Sells as Lot 42 

HART WHITNEY 1044
Dam of Lot 43

RB LADY WEIGH UP 250-760
Dam of Lot 44
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GA Lady 0542-4540
Birth Date: 09-14-2024  I  Cow *21161116  I  Tattoo: 4540

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+2 +2.4 +93 +155 +.3 +.97 +12.8 +35 +.51 +.54 +81 +1.26 +.97

47
*WR Full House #*Yon Full Force C398

+*Wilks Ignition 262 #WR RR Miss 342-036
20303371 +*Wilks Chloe 9087 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

*Vintage Chloe 6137
#*Poss Maverick #+*Basin Payweight 1682

+*RB Lady Maverick 5509-0542 Poss Pride 5163
20027911 +*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5509 #+*Tombstone 050

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another special bred female by Ignition that traces back to Lady Tombstone 5509 the 

cornerstone donor for Brumfield Angus and Gutwein Angus. 4540 has top 10% YW, 
excellent scrotal and HP combination, top 10% milk, very controlled mature height and 
mature weight, top 25% docility, excellent PAP, top 10% CW, top 20% marbling with 
big-time dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to Poss Equation

$M
+79
$W

+106
$B

+203
$C

+342

GA Lady 1723-4509
Birth Date: 08-18-2024  I  Cow +*21046588  I  Tattoo: 4509

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+2 +3.8 +86 +152 +1.0 +.70 +12.9 +36 +.38 +.42 +73 +1.30 +1.16

48
*DB Iconic G95 #*Musgrave 316 Stunner

*44 Victory *DB Ms Discovery D13
20126678 +*44 Lucy 334G #SydGen Enhance

+Da Es Ro Lucy 11209
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Brumfield Lady Plus 1723 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
20250729 +*R B Lady Party 167-305 #+*Werner War Party 2417

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	We’ll see who’s paying attention here, here is a 44 Victory daughter out of a maternal 

sister to the $10 million producing 453, by the great Confidence Plus. This one has a 
very bright future ahead of it. 4509 has top 10% YW, top 30% HP, top 4% milk, very 
controlled mature height, top 3% docility, excellent foot scores, top 15% marbling, top 
10% ribeye with very good dollar values.

•	Due on 10/10/26 to DBA Long Gun. (21026562) or RAR Foundation. (21166980)

$M
+79
$W
+90
$B

+204
$C

+344

Brumfield Lady 4045
Birth Date: 08-07-2024  I  Cow *21024182  I  Tattoo: 4045

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +2.3 +94 +158 +.8 +1.40 +9.8 +22 +.43 +.38 +83 +.92 +1.60

45
*Connealy Clarity #Cherry Creek Land Grant

+*Symmetry 228 *Breshie of Conanga 6988
20294177 +*Linz Emulota Declar 614-9704 +*Stevenson Declaration 70748

+*Baldco Emulota 614
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*Brumfield Lady identified116 *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19998872 +*THM Lady Innovation 3189-690 #*MAR Innovation 251

+*RB Lady Complete 890-3189

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another outstanding bred female by the $156,000 Symmetry, tracing back to the great 

Lady Innovation 690 one of the greatest flushes ever performed on the Lady family. This 
is the same family that produced the very first triple crown winning PGS female. 4045 
has top 10% YW, excellent scrotal, controlled mature height, very good foot scores, top 
10% CW, top 1% RE with big-time dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to GA Alter

$M
+71
$W
+91
$B

+212
$C

+346

GA Lady 0528-4541
Birth Date: 09-18-2024  I  Cow *21161117  I  Tattoo: 4541

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +2.1 +82 +148 +.6 +1.30 +11.8 +31 +.49 +.46 +85 +1.11 +.62

46
*WR Full House #*Yon Full Force C398

+*Wilks Ignition 262 #WR RR Miss 342-036
20303371 +*Wilks Chloe 9087 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

*Vintage Chloe 6137
#*Poss Maverick #+*Basin Payweight 1682

+*RB Lady Maverick 5509-0528 Poss Pride 5163
20028215 +*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5509 #+*Tombstone 050

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Here is our first bred female by Ignition the resident herd sire that has done tremendous 

good for the program. This Lot 46 traces back to Lady Tombstone 5509 who in turn is 
one of the top maternal sisters to the legendary 453. 4541 has a double digit CED with 
outstanding YW, very good scrotal and HP combination, top 20% milk, controlled mature 
height, very good docility, top 5% CW with big-time dollar values.

•	Due on 9/14/26 to DBA Long Gun (21026562) or RAR Foundation. (21166980)

$M
+69
$W
+84
$B

+210
$C

+341

FALL BREDS 

BRUMFIELD LADY 4045 
Sells as Lot 45 
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FALL BREDS 

HPCA VERACIOUS
Sire of Lot 49

GA LADY 760-4704 
Sells as Lot 51

GA Lady 760-4704
Birth Date: 09-19-2024  I  Cow +*21163582  I  Tattoo: 4704

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +1.1 +78 +138 +.5 +.97 +9.9 +17 +.49 +.38 +60 +1.51 +1.27

51
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
18983701 +*Martin Lady Sally #WMR Timeless 458

+*RB Lady 7125-890-2103

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	This one has some serious genomics figures, very good birth to growth 

spread, to go along with great end product. This 760 cross with Veracious was 
one of the best of that year. 4704 as a double digit CED, nice scrotal, top 25% 
CEM, controlled mature height, balanced foot scores, top 10% marbling with 
excellent dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to 4 Sons Ground Breaker

$M
+42
$W
+66
$B

+220
$C

+327

GA Whitney 1044-4555
Birth Date: 10-20-2024  I  Cow +*21161135  I  Tattoo: 4555

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +.1 +63 +106 +.5 +1.09 +8.7 +26 +.51 +.44 +47 +1.45 +.83

52
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein angus
•	Nothing better than to see a great 1044 daughter in her prime coming with her 

first calf, this Whitney family is truly special. 1044 has dominated the past two 
sales for Gutwein Angus, and she now works for Linz Angus and Beartooth 
Angus, as the $56,000 sale highlight from this past year’s production sale. 
4555 has a double digit CED with an excellent BW, very good scrotal, top 5% 
CEM, very controlled mature height, excellent angle, very good PAP, top 10% 
marbling with great dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to Wilks Promise Keeper

$M
+72
$W
+69
$B

+194
$C

+324

GA Lady 760-4700
Birth Date: 09-18-2024  I  Cow +21163575  I  Tattoo: 4700

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+7 I+1.9 I+83 I+146 I+.9 I+.52 I+10.9 I+26 I+.40 I+.45 I+73 I+1.23 I+.99

49
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

+*HPCA Veracious *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19699322 +*H P C A Sunrise A246 #+*G A R Sunrise

+*H P C A Prophet A3
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
18983701 +*Martin Lady Sally #WMR Timeless 458

+*RB Lady 7125-890-2103

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Same make and model ,same results an outstanding two year old by the 

great 760 and Veracious. You just have to love the breed character in this 
outstanding mating. 4700 has very good YW, balanced CEM, controlled 
mature height and mature weight, very good foot scores, top 20% CW and 
marbling to go along with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 8/28/26 to GA Alter

$M
+65
$W
+82
$B

+214
$C

+343

GA Queen 132-4542
Birth Date: 09-18-2024  I  Cow *21161118  I  Tattoo: 4542

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +3.0 +73 +136 +.4 +1.09 +10.8 +25 +.54 +.53 +65 +1.00 +1.20

50
*EXAR Grenade 9152B #*Casino Bomber N33

+*RB Grenade 1506 *EXAR Merle 7441
20349948 *RB Lady No Doubt 602-6516 #+*Hoover No Doubt

+*MHOG Fragrance
*Connealy Clarity #Cherry Creek Land Grant

*Westwind Queen DJH 132 *Breshie of Conanga 6988
20107116 +*Westwind Queen DJH 869 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

+Pine View Queen C109

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Very unique pedigree here with a combination of Grenade and the great 

Clarity, I think this one will go a long way in the production record books. 4542 
has a very good scrotal and HP combination, nice CEM, very good udder 
scores, controlled mature height and mature weight, top 15% docility, top 10% 
RE with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 8/28/26 to Poss Equation

$M
+63
$W
+63
$B

+207
$C

+331
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GA Lady 274-4507
Birth Date: 08-17-2024  I  Cow *21030700  I  Tattoo: 4507

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+16 -.9 +73 +136 +.3 +1.91 +9.3 +28 +.48 +.54 +50 +1.30 +.90

56
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*2BarC Crossfire 1003 *GB Anticipation 432
20092144 *EF Forever Lady 8037 #+*Baldridge Titan A139

+*EXAR Forever Lady 0286
+*EZAR Adoration #*Basin Payweight Plus 6048

+*RB Lady Adoration 7503-274 +*EZAR Blackcap 6012
20450153 +*RB Lady Tombstone 426-7503 #+*Tombstone 050

+*RB Lady Denver 167-426

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	This special sale highlight is another Crossfire daughter that traces back to 

Lady Denver 426 who in turn is a flush mate sister to the great 453. 4507 
has a double digit CED, a negative BW, top 4% scrotal, top 1% CEM, very 
controlled mature height, very good PAP, top 20% marbling with balanced 
dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to Wilks Promise Keeper

$M
+67
$W
+78
$B

+195
$C

+320

GA Whitney 1044-4544
Birth Date: 10-02-2024  I  Cow +*21168628  I  Tattoo: 4544

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+15 -1.1 +64 +106 -.1 +.80 +11.9 +24 +.57 +.55 +40 +1.58 +.96

57
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*V A R Main Street 1083 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
19976676 +*Wilks Blackcap 6075 #*V A R Discovery 2240

+*Wilks Blackcap 3T05
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another very special highlight from the great Whitney family, this 1044 

daughter by Main Street will definitely be a sale day highlight, her amazing 
CED and birth alone will make her one of the best. 4544 has a double digit 
CED with a top 10% BW, very nice scrotal and HP combination, top 3% CEM, 
very controlled mature height and mature weight, negative PAP, top 10% 
marbling with great dollar values.

•	Due on 8/28/26 to GA Alter

$M
+78
$W
+72
$B

+188
$C

+322

GA Lady 9526-4524
Birth Date: 08-25-2024  I  Cow +*21042164  I  Tattoo: 4524

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 +.6 +65 +127 +.6 +1.36 +10.8 +30 +.47 +.46 +55 +1.41 +1.23

53
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*2BarC Crossfire 1003 *GB Anticipation 432
20092144 *EF Forever Lady 8037 #+*Baldridge Titan A139

+*EXAR Forever Lady 0286
#+*Hoover No Doubt #*Mogck Bullseye

+*RB Lady No Doubt 412-9526 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2
19717437 +*RB Lady Comanchero 0790-412 *EXAR Comanchero 1022B

+*R B Lady Standard 305-0790

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another outstanding bred two year old that traces to the great Lady Standard 

0790 who in turn was a full sister to the great $175,000, 890. And this has 
always been one of the strongest maternal branches of the Lady cow family. 
4524 has a double digit CED, excellent scrotal, tremendous milk, controlled 
mature height, balanced foot scores, top 15% marbling with very good dollar 
values.

•	Due on 9/9/26 to DBA Long Gun. (21026562) or RAR Foundation. 
(21166980)

$M
+51
$W
+65
$B

+211
$C

+325

GA Lady 9526-4532
Birth Date: 08-31-2024  I  Cow +*21042167  I  Tattoo: 4532

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +.6 +82 +142 +.7 +2.13 +8.4 +24 +.55 +.54 +66 +1.35 +1.14

54
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*2BarC Crossfire 1003 *GB Anticipation 432
20092144 *EF Forever Lady 8037 #+*Baldridge Titan A139

+*EXAR Forever Lady 0286
#+*Hoover No Doubt #*Mogck Bullseye

+*RB Lady No Doubt 412-9526 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2
19717437 +*RB Lady Comanchero 0790-412 *EXAR Comanchero 1022B

+*R B Lady Standard 305-0790

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another Crossfire daughter tracing back to the great Comanchero 412 one of 

the best donors recognized in the program for the past eight years. 4532 has 
a double digit CED with outstanding YW, top 2% scrotal, top 10% CEM, very 
controlled mature height, very good PAP, top 15% marbling and ribeye to go 
along with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 10/10/26 to DBA Long Gun. (21026562) or RAR Foundation. 
(21166980)

$M
+54
$W
+83
$B

+206
$C

+321

GA Lady 2509-4546
Birth Date: 10-16-2024  I  Cow *21161121  I  Tattoo: 4546

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +.7 +74 +127 +.6 +1.10 +10.4 +25 +.55 +.53 +61 +1.25 +1.05

55
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*2BarC Crossfire 1003 *GB Anticipation 432
20092144 *EF Forever Lady 8037 #+*Baldridge Titan A139

+*EXAR Forever Lady 0286
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*Birds Edge Lady 760-2509 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20664372 +*RB Lady Weigh Up 250-760 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

+*Martin Lady Sally

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another outstanding Crossfire daughter that traces back to a very good two-

year-old Salvation daughter that goes all the way back to the great 760, one 
of the top matrons ever in the program. 4546 has a double digit CED with very 
good YW, excellent scrotal and HP combination, top 15% CEM, controlled 
mature height, very good docility, top 20% marbling with balanced dollar 
values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to GA Alter

$M
+55
$W
+74
$B

+205
$C

+321

FALL BREDS 

HART WHITNEY 1044
Dam of Lot 57 
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Brumfield Rita 3104
Birth Date: 10-01-2023  I  Cow *20778918  I  Tattoo: 3104

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +.3 +67 +121 +.1 +.55 +11.8 +29 +.43 +.44 +51 +.79 +.93

60
#+*Hoover No Doubt #*Mogck Bullseye

+*Brumfield No Doubt 136 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2
20062406 Thomas Butter FLY 21042 #*Sitz Upward 307R

#Diablo Butter Fly 3012
#+*K C F Bennett Summation #+*K C F Bennett Consent Y75

*Optum’s Rita 1538 *Thomas Patricia 9705
20217264 +*Optum’s Rita 9705 #+*V A R Power Play 7018

+*Vintage Rita 6093

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Here is something ultra cool by No Doubt and the great Optum’s Rita family, 

the great Rita will always produce a maternal product that comes through with 
very good growth and excellent structure. 3104 as a double digit CED and 
an excellent BW, very good HP, top 3% CEM, top 25% milk, very controlled 
mature height and mature weight, nice foot scores, excellent hair shed, with 
very good dollar values.

•	Due on 8/19/26 to RSA True Balance

$M
+88
$W
+75
$B

+158
$C

+293

Brumfield Rita 4113
Birth Date: 09-12-2024  I  Cow +*21095633  I  Tattoo: 4113

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +3.3 +88 +155 +.9 +.95 +6.0 +27 +.46 +.43 +69 +.90 +.62

61
#*SydGen KCF Gavel 8361 #+*Baldridge Colonel C251

+*Kenny Rogers *K C F Miss Fortress B398
20092065 #Foxhovens Kintry Annie 532 #*Hoover Dam

#Foxhovens Kintry Annie 315
#+*MGR Treasure #*V A R Discovery 2240

*Deer Valley Rita77105 +*SJH Impression of 6108 1614
19008019 *Deer Valley Rita 5646 #+*SandPoint Butkus X797

Deer Valley Rita 3686

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	This one has near perfect EPDs for growth and all maternal traits, you can 

count on the Rita family to come through with outstanding udder quality to 
go along with great dimension. 4113 has top 10% YW, very good scrotal, 
excellent CEM, controlled mature height and mature weight, top 20% docility, 
very good foot scores, top 25% CW with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 8/20/26 to Peak Draft Pick

$M
+56
$W
+81
$B

+185
$C

+296

GA Whitney 1044-4579
Birth Date: 10-28-2024  I  Cow +*21163485  I  Tattoo: 4579

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+5 +4.4 +86 +141 +.7 +1.10 +11.4 +21 +.59 +.38 +61 +1.11 +1.18

58
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*BYRD Fault Free 6276-2531 *GB Anticipation 432
20441889 *MCC SuperMama 6276 #*Connealy Black Granite

*MCC SuperMama 2320
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Another very special sale highlight by Fault Free and a great Whitney 1044, 

proving once again she is a no miss donor, every single daughter has that 
same look and excellent balance that goes along with the Whitney family. 
4579 has a very good YW, excellent scrotal an HP combination, top 3% CEM, 
controlled mature height and mature weight, top 15% angle, top 10% RE with 
balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 9/24/26 to DBA Long Gun or RAR Foundation

$M
+68
$W
+73
$B

+190
$C

+314

Westwind Lucy DJH 426
Birth Date: 08-03-2024  I  Cow +*21061447  I  Tattoo: 426

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 +.7 +80 +149 +.4 +.67 +8.5 +22 +.52 +.46 +56 +1.33 +.35

59
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

*K A Kindred *GB Anticipation 432
20446645 *K A Miss High Weigh 862 +*E W A High Weigh 3123

K A Miss Discovery 5163
*EXAR Grenade 9152B #*Casino Bomber N33

+*EXAR Lucy 1651 *EXAR Merle 7441
19948323 +*Curtin Lucy 7429 #+*Basin Payweight 1682

EXAR Lucy 3056

•	Owned by Westwind Angus
•	This special sale highlight by Kindred that traces back to the incredible Lucy 

family has all the parts and pieces needed for a future herd builder. 426 has 
a double digit CED and an outstanding YW, excellent CEM, controlled mature 
height and mature weight, top 20% docility, top 10% hair shed, top 15% 
marbling with balanced dollar values.

•	AI bred on 2/8/26 to 44 Faithful

$M
+61
$W
+75
$B

+182
$C

+297

FALL BREDS
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GA Lady 0224-4512
Birth Date: 08-19-2024  I  Cow *21030718  I  Tattoo: 4512

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +0 +79 +123 +.4 +1.04 +6.7 +25 +.59 +.58 +72 +.70 +1.02

62
#+*Deer Valley Patriot 3222 #*Connealy Capitalist 028

*MG Magnitude +*Deer Valley Rita 0274
19467117 MG Erroline 8E #*HAYNES Outright 452

M A G Erroline 1B
#*Panther Cr Incredible 6704 Musgrave Invision

+*RB Lady Incredible 7517-0224 *Panther Cr JH Blackbird 409
20006010 +*RB Lady Tombstone 426-7517 #+*Tombstone 050

+*RB Lady Denver 167-426

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Now here’s something everyone has been searching for and own daughter of 

MG Magnitude, his semen alone fetches at least $3000 a unit, this one has a 
ton of added value. 4512 has a double digit CED with an excellent BW, very 
good scrotal, Nice CEM, excellent teat and udder scores, very good docility, 
negative PAP, top 20% CW with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+67
$W
+88
$B

+179
$C

+299

GA Barbie 5597-4505
Birth Date: 08-15-2024  I  Cow *21026892  I  Tattoo: 4505

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 -.4 +73 +121 +.4 +.75 +12.0 +33 +.52 +.44 +55 +.98 +.21

63
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
+*Sterling Enhance 9125 #SydGen Enhance

*Diablo Barbie 5597 +*Baldridge Isabel D750
20284913 Diablo Barbie 9164 High Point Werner Cut Above

#Diablo Barbie 5014

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Here’s what everyone comes to the sale for a two-year-old Crouch Congress 

daughter that traces back to the great Barbie family this one will truly be one 
of the stand out sale day. 4505 has outstanding CED with a negative BW, 
very good HP, top 10% milk, very controlled mature height, top 3% PAP with 
big-time dollar values.

•	Due on 8/14/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+74
$W
+88
$B

+151
$C

+270

FALL BREDS

MG MAGNITUDE 
Sire of Lot 62

CROUCH CONGRESS 
Sire of Lot 63

Dear Cattlemen and Cattlewomen, 

On behalf of the breeders, and all that have worked hard to bring together this premier set of cattle that have some of the top genetics in the 
country, we would like to welcome you to the first annual Collective Cuts Invitational Angus Sale. There is something here to fit any needs that 
you may have to enhance the future of your herd. Each lot has a unique set of EPD traits to catch any cattleman’s eye. As you go through the 
sale book, you will find an elite set of donors and an outstanding set of bred heifers and heifer calves, along with an exceptional set of embryos 
and semen lots. 

We would also like to thank Fred, Chad, and all the breeders represented for allowing us to be a part of this great event and assist in the mar-
keting of this elite offering. 

Please join us this year at the Gutwein sale facility in Francisville, Indiana as they will be our gracious host for this first annual sale. If you 
have any questions, feel free to contact Glenn at 219-776-7584 or Matt at (405) 641-6081.

Sincerely,

Glenn Davis    
Glenn Davis	 Matt C. Sims
Genetic Pathways 219-776-7584	 MCS Auction 405-641-6081
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RCA Lady 212-509
Birth Date: 09-08-2025  I  Cow +*21412498  I  Tattoo: 509

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +3.3 +91 +164 +.7 +1.02 +13.3 +22 +.54 +.33 +91 +1.17 +1.05

66
*Ellingson Three Rivers 8062 #*Ellingson Homestead 6030

*Marda Great Lakes 370 *EA Emblynette 6279
20693263 +*Marda Elmay 8135 *Spur Franchise of Garton

*Bartels Exec Elmay 4038 1008
*DB Iconic G95 #*Musgrave 316 Stunner

+*Hurtado Lady Iconic 8117-212 *DB Ms Discovery D13
20422123 Linz Lady 6109-8117 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

#+Linz Lady Tour 532-6109

•	Owned by RCA Cattle Co.
•	This is a special sale attraction sired by the rugged made Marda Great Lakes 

that throws tons of muscle mass in a moderate package. Looking into this 
pedigree you will find DB Iconic one of the most popular bulls in the breed, 
that is known for being super complete and consistent. Lot 66 has big time 
growth figures, top 20% for HP, top 3% for Angle, top 2% for CW, and five 
dollar figures in the top 10% of the breed. 

$M
+51
$W
+75
$B

+232
$C

+352

KCH Pride 513
Birth Date: 02-01-2025  I  Cow *21264007  I  Tattoo: 513

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +0 +79 +145 +.8 +1.54 +15.0 +22 +.52 +.47 +79 +1.27 +.70

64
#*Tehama Patriarch F028 #*S S Niagara Z29

*Virginia Tech Statesman Tehama Elite Blackbird D826
20085208 +*Vpi 310A Rita 9G6 Et #*Ellingson Homestead 6030

AED Rita 310A
*KCH Fireball 730 #*GB Fireball 672

*KCH Pride 364 KCH Violet 730
20682945 KCH Pride 635 #*KC Haas GPS

KCH Pride 027

•	Owned by Ken Haas Angus
•	Here is one of the more phenotypic females of the offering, the Ken Haas 

herd is known for superior females that grow in any region of the country. This 
Virginia Tech Statesman heifer brings all of the body and dimension that you 
would expect tracing from the KCH Pride cow family. Lot 64 has a double digit 
CED, near negative BW, big time SC and HP, top 1% CEM, top 2% for PAP, 
top 10% for CW, and four dollar figures in the top 15% of the breed. 

$M
+82
$W
+75
$B

+210
$C

+354

FC True Balance 0250-512
Birth Date: 03-03-2025  I  Cow *21411999  I  Tattoo: 512

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 -.4 +68 +121 +.7 +1.46 +10.6 +43 +.47 +.49 +52 +1.83 +.54

65
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*RSA True Balance 1311 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20129422 *RSA Forever Lady 9204 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*RSA Forever Lady 7232
#*BUBS Southern Charm AA31 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*Linz Ruth Charm D180-0250 *Hickory Hill Erica 009
19704075 *Ruth S S D180 #*MAR Innovation 251

Ruth S S Z63

•	Owned by FC Angus
•	Here is a chance to buy a direct daughter by the ultra popular RSA True 

Balance, a bull that really brings tons of phenotype to the table, and this 
female is no slouch. This female traces back to the $60,000 dollar valued 
Ruth SS D180, the most powerful cow to come out of the Stewart Select herd. 
Lot 65 has a super complete set of EPDs that cattlemen love to see. 

$M
+48
$W
+83
$B

+207
$C

+316

OPEN FEMALES

RCA LADY 212-509 
Sells as Lot 66

FC TRUE BALANCE 0250-512 
Sells as Lot 65

VIRGINIA TECH STATESMAN 
Sire of Lot 64
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Marda Asti 5173
Birth Date: 09-03-2025  I  Cow +*21357101  I  Tattoo: 5173

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+10 +1.7 +88 +158 +1.3 +.98 +8.4 +37 +.58 +.57 +93 +1.23 +.88

69
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*BNWZ Nobility 1202 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297520 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
*TC Oasis 623 #*Connealy Conquest

#*Marda Asti 944 TC Peg 4135
19434707 #*Marda Asti 732 *Baldridge Willie Y34

MF Asti 016

•	Owned by Marda Farms
•	Just like every single female that the Marda Asti 944 has produced, the 

phenotype is second to none! If you’re interested in the PGS show or just 
wanting to add superior phenotype to your operation, this Nobility daughter is 
for you! The dam of this female has produced numerous PGS champions in 
2023 and a triple crown winner in 2024. Lot 70 has a double digit CED, top 
10% for WW and YW, balanced carcass traits, and five dollar figures in the 
top 20% of the breed.

$M
+38
$W
+93
$B

+221
$C

+325

RCA Lady Plus 100-507
Birth Date: 08-31-2025  I  Cow +21383563  I  Tattoo: 507

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+8 I+.4 I+82 I+149 I+.6 I+.56 I+13.4 I+31 I+.55 I+.50 I+86 I+1.13 I+.90

67
+*Ingram Heisman 0566 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*DBA Authority 3122 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20583373 +*Hart Whitney 1442 *Brooks Bowman

+*Hart Whitney 9518
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Brumfield Lady Plus 167-0100 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
20077941 +*R B Lady Party 167-305 #+*Werner War Party 2417

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by RCA Cattle Co.
•	A wonderful chance to buy one of the best DBA Authority heifers in the 

country, that is a direct daughter by the $50,000 Brumfield Lady Plus 167-
0100, 0100 is known for being the most moderate and structurally correct 
daughter of RB Lady Party 167-305. Lot 67 has really good birth to growth 
traits, a nice HP, and balanced dollar figures. This is a female you’re going to 
want to keep your eye on! 

$M
+67
$W
+87
$B

+216
$C

+347

Koch Angus Barbara 5015 [ M1P ]
Birth Date: 02-01-2025  I  Cow *21203780  I  Tattoo: 5015

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+14 -.2 +62 +112 +.2 +.53 +11.1 +31 +.25 +.28 +63 +1.19 +.66

68
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*BNWZ Bougie 1588 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20200640 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
*WTR 710TA Weigh Up 902 #*Plattemere Weigh Up K360

*Koch M Brae Barbara 1067 *TA Miss Wix 710
20032767 *Koch Barbara 948 +*Mill Brae Comrade 6184

*Mill Brae I Barbara 7016

•	Owned by Becker Angus
•	This impressive Lot 69 brings the same kind of power and mass that these 

BNWZ Bougie cattle are known for. You really get a complete phenotype with 
a second to none EPD package. Lot 68 brings a double digit CED, negative 
BW, top 25% for CEM, top 1% foot scores, top 25% for Marbling, and six 
dollar figures in the top 20% of the breed. 

$M
+94
$W
+72
$B

+194
$C

+346

OPEN FEMALES

RCA LADY PLUS 100-507 
Sells as Lot 67

www.CCI.live
(405) 400-9505 Text or Call 
schedule@cci.live
Over 35 years in livestock marketing!

SALE CATALOG, VIDEOS, 
and LIVE BROADCAST... 

all at your fi ngertips from the sale page at 
www.CCI.live! Watch live sales weekly!

Viewed around the world!

The best, the fastest and most 
comprehensive marketing & bidding tool!

Watch the Sale    
on CCI.live!

-  As a buyer, you do not need an account or to login to watch the sale but you must have a validated account to bid.

- After you are logged in, you must proceed to the sale page for any and every auction and click 
“Get Buyer Number.” Some auctions require a pass-code to obtain a buyer number even after you are approved by 

CCI.live. Pass codes generally come from the sale manager or ranch for that particular sale.

- CCI.live will operate with ease on a cellular device, laptop, desktop or tablet.

- A modern or current browser is important and will make your experience better. You do not need to install the app 
on cellular devices to watch a sale. CCI.live is a browser-based application meaning it will play on most new browsers, 

but you can also download the CCI.live app at the Apple App Store or through Google Play. 

- For successful bidding you must have good Internet service! It is very important to be stationary. If you are driving 
and bidding, expect to have some service issues. If you are stationary on a good device, with healthy Internet, expect 
a very successful bidding environment. If you have slow Internet watch the “asking price” on the screen - it is real time 

and refresh your browser if you feel like you have some lag.

- Support line open during all sales. 405-400-9505 - Please contact the ranches for invoices and trucking.

How to Bid Online...
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FC Lady No Doubt 602-508
Birth Date: 02-22-2025  I  Cow +*21412003  I  Tattoo: 508

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+2 +3.4 +77 +141 +.6 +1.50 +9.5 +20 +.48 +.45 +66 +1.02 +1.06

71
#*Mogck Bullseye #MOGCK Sure Shot

#+*Hoover No Doubt Mogck Mary 1255
17882682 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2 #*SydGen C C & 7

#Miss Blackcap Ellston D154
#G A R Objective 7125 #*S S Objective T510 0T26

+*MHOG Fragrance +G A R 1407 New Design 1463
17277600 *R B Lady Standard 305-890 #*LCC New Standard

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by FC Angus 
•	The Hoover No Doubt females will never go out of style, with big bellies and 

long bodies. This is a direct granddaughter of the $175,000 RB Lady Standard 
305-890 the most attractive “Lady” cow in the world. Lot 71 has a top 15% for 
SC, complete management scores, top 15% for RE, and four dollar figures in 
the top 25% of the breed. 

$M
+42
$W
+57
$B

+192
$C

+291

FC Lady Thedford 266-510
Birth Date: 03-08-2025  I  Cow *21412000  I  Tattoo: 510

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+16 -.4 +81 +135 +.7 +1.10 +8.8 +34 +.46 +.42 +72 +.86 +1.21

70
#*Bar R Jet Black 5063 #*Connealy Black Granite

+*Hoffman Thedford Bar R Iris Anita 0113
19820180 #HA Rito Lady 3839 #*KG Solution 0018

HA Rito Lady 0622
+*Baldridge Limitless #*Connealy Confidence Plus

*FC Lady Limitless 106-266 +*Baldridge Isabel D753
21125418 +*FC Lady Ashland 850-106 #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Lady Legend 850

•	Owned by FC Angus 
•	Hoffman Thedford daughters are some of the greatest cows around, with a 

really complete structure and beautiful udders, this female will be no different. 
This is a really solid pedigree that you can mate in any direction. Lot 70 has 
big time birth to growth figures, top 35% for SC, top 30% for CEM, balanced 
carcass traits, and five dollar figures in the top 20% of the breed. 

$M
+74
$W

+100
$B

+186
$C

+315

OPEN FEMALES

FC LADY NO DOUBT 602-508 
Sells as Lot 71

FC LADY THEDFORD 266-510 
Sells as Lot 70
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Crouch Lady Congress 3085
Birth Date: 01-02-2023  I  Cow *20784661  I  Tattoo: 3085

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +1.3 +88 +148 +.7 +1.39 +12.6 +28 +.53 +.48 +75 +1.04 +.99

73
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
#+*Basin Payweight 1682 #+*Basin Payweight 006S

+*Crouch Lady Payweight 8173 21AR O Lass 7017
19473989 *R B Lady 02-202 #*Connealy Final Product

+*R B Lady Standard 305-02

•	Owned by Spencerville Farms
•	This special sale highlight has two of the most popular branches of the Lady 

family combined in one, it brings to you the mighty and powerful Lady 202 
along with the exquisite mother of Congress the great 5214, this female can’t 
help but have perfect phenotype. 3085 has top 3% growth, excellent scrotal 
and HP combination, controlled mature height, top 20% docility, very good 
angle, negative PAP, top 4% CW, top 10% RE with incredible dollar values.

•	Sells with a bull calf at side.

$M
+67
$W
+92
$B

+197
$C

+323

SF Pathway 6085
Birth Date: 02-08-2026  I  Bull 21505915  I  Tattoo: 6085

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
I+7 I+.8 I+87 I+146 I+.6 I+1.16 I+12.2 I+31 I+.53 I+.45 I+81 I+1.10 I+1.23

73A
+*Baldridge Jordan #*Mill Brae Identified 4031

+*Antczak Pathway +*Baldridge Isabel F047
20869571 +*Antczak Gammer 1140 *SG Salvation

*Antczak Gammer A122
+*Crouch Congress #*G A R Home Town

*Crouch Lady Congress 3085 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214
20784661 +*Crouch Lady Payweight 8173 #+*Basin Payweight 1682

*R B Lady 02-202

•	Owned by Spencerville Farms
•	Here you get a chance to buy one of the first Pathway sons in the country, this 

young one will definitely shine bright when his genomic scores come back.

$M
+81
$W
+99
$B

+214
$C

+359

BNWZ Lady 921-2047
Birth Date: 04-02-2022  I  Cow +*20427673  I  Tattoo: 2047

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+6 +1.2 +85 +140 +.6 +1.02 +13.2 +13 +.38 +.32 +78 +1.40 +1.31

72
#*Poss Maverick #+*Basin Payweight 1682

*Poss Deadwood Poss Pride 5163
19597261 *Poss Ellunamere 399 Poss Easy Impact 0119

#Poss Ellunmere 0170
#*DL Dually #DL Sonic 444

+*RB Lady Dually 5604-921 *DL Incentive 2103
19426180 +*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5604 #+*Tombstone 050

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus and Iron Creek Cattle
•	Three in one package
•	Something ultra special here with a direct daughter of the $100,000 Lady 

Dually 921, a cow that exemplified the mass, power, and depth of body 
the Lady cow family is famous for. 2047 has a set of EPDs that are near 
perfect, with that outstanding phenotype you would expect from this branch 
of the family. 2047 has top 10% YW, excellent scrotal and HP combination, 
controlled mature height, very good docility, excellent foot scores, negative 
PAP, top 1% RE with tremendous dollar values.

•	AI bred on 2/23/26 to ST Wizard

$M
+62
$W
+67
$B

+234
$C

+365

GA Validity 5620
Birth Date: 11-26-2025  I  Bull *21421954  I  Tattoo: 5620

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +3.3 +89 +151 +.8 +.67 +10.9 +14 +.45 +.31 +97 +1.56 +1.81

72A
+*HPCA Veracious #*Mill Brae Identified 4031

+*BNWZ Validity 2491 +*H P C A Sunrise A246
20562449 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305
*Poss Deadwood #*Poss Maverick

+*BNWZ Lady 921-2047 *Poss Ellunamere 399
20427673 +*RB Lady Dually 5604-921 #*DL Dually

+*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5604

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus and Iron Creek Cattle
•	Selling at his mother’s side is this outstanding BNWZ Validity son, you will 

have a built-in herd sire with this one.

$M
+46
$W
+64
$B

+277
$C

+405

SPRING BRED FEMALES

BNWZ LADY 921-2047 
Sells as Lot 72
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IS Blackcap 121-017
Birth Date: 01-15-2025  I  Cow +*21310615  I  Tattoo: 017

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +2.4 +84 +145 +.6 +.64 +12.5 +25 +.36 +.39 +62 +1.38 +.89

77
#*Sitz Resilient 10208 #*Sitz Stellar 726D

*Connealy Craftsman *Sitz Miss Burgess 1856
20132505 #*Black Cathy of Conanga 8521 *Connealy Niobrara 5451

Black Carla of Conanga 450
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*LW Blackcap 121 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20333470 +*Montana Blackcap 928 #+*LD Capitalist 316

+*Deer Valley Blackcap 4153

•	Owned by Integrity Stables
•	Here is another outstanding daughter of the donor who is selling as Lot 4 in 

this event, the great LW Blackcap 121. She has identified herself as one of 
the top Hometown daughters in production in the entire Angus breed. There 
has been over six sisters sell from this great donor that have brought between 
30 and $50,000. 017 has outstanding YW, excellent HP, controlled mature 
height and mature weight, excellent foot scores, negative PAP, top 15% 
marbling with tremendous dollar values.

•	AI bred on 2/20/26 to GA Alter

$M
+88
$W
+84
$B

+198
$C

+345

Brumfield Lady 4027
Birth Date: 03-27-2024  I  Cow *20924023  I  Tattoo: 4027

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 -.7 +70 +136 +.4 +1.19 +10.2 +27 +.59 +.52 +68 +1.30 +.47

78
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*Riverbend Black Label J1810 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20342645 +*E W A 6121 of 3128 Sure Fire #+*G A R Sure Fire

+*E W A 3128 of 9O67 Weigh Up
+*Wilks Regiment 9035 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

*Ingram Hyalite Lady 2009 *Vintage Chloe 6137
20269860 #*Ingram Hyalite Lady 0020 #+*Tehama Tahoe B767

+*Ingram Hyalite Lady 8565

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	This female brings all the bells and whistles on the pedigree side, sired by 

the ultra popular Riverbend Black Label who is one of the top sons of SG 
Salvation. Lot 78 has a really exceptional set of EPDs with a double digit 
CED, negative BW, top 30% for SC, negative PAP, a top 20% for Marbling, 
and really balanced dollar figures. 

•	Due 3-14-26 to ST Wizard

$M
+33
$W
+65
$B

+208
$C

+303

Brumfield Lady 3715
Birth Date: 09-11-2023  I  Cow +*20787604  I  Tattoo: 3715

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+10 -.2 +85 +145 +.6 +1.20 +11.1 +27 +.57 +.57 +68 +.91 +.74

79
+*G A R Sunbeam #+*G A R Sunrise

*Connealy Commerce *G A R Ingenuity 3132
20132642 *Avira of Conanga 814R +*Connealy Cade

*Avie of Conanga 624P
#*Byergo Black Magic 3348 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*RB Lady Black Magic3138-9529 *Byergo Elia Cupcake 5900
19717430 +*RB-GFC Lady Upshot 890-3138 #*EXAR Upshot 0562B

*R B Lady Standard 305-890

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus 
•	These Connealy Commerce daughters are as structurally complete as they 

come, in a nice moderate frame. This female traces back to the $175,000 
dollar RB Lady Standard 305-890, the most feminine “Lady” cow in the 
branch. Lot 79 has a double digit CED, negative BW, lots of growth, nice SC 
score, negative PAP, balanced carcass traits, and a top 10% for $W. 

•	Calved 1-16-26 with a heifer calf by Brumfield Clarity 3816 - (20793478)

$M
+72
$W
+93
$B

+181
$C

+307

Brumfield Lady 3108
Birth Date: 10-10-2023  I  Cow *20778924  I  Tattoo: 3108

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 +.7 +68 +115 +.2 +.67 +14.3 +23 +.54 +.42 +59 +1.36 +.82

74
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*G A R Home Base +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
19862770 +*G A R Method N1068 *G A R Method

+*G A R In Sure 1284
#*MAR Innovation 251 #*Connealy Impression

+*Linz Lady Inn 4202-97149 #*MAR Final Kahuna 856
19654593 *CAV Lady Identity 202-4202 #*Koupals B&B Identity

*R B Lady 02-202

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Take a look at this highlight that traces back to the $150,000 Lady Identity 

4202, a cow that was known around the world for true power and mass. The 
combination of Home Town and Innovation will always make outstanding 
females.

•	3108 has a balanced CED, top 10% HP, very good CEM, controlled mature 
height, very good docility, excellent angle, top 15% marbling with outstanding 
dollar values.

•	Due on 3/25/26 to Brumfield Clarity 3816 (20793478). Maternal brother to 
Wesson

$M
+69
$W
+64
$B

+212
$C

+344

Split Creek Rita Jameson M3
Birth Date: 08-08-2024  I  Cow +*21025419  I  Tattoo: M3

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+14 +2.0 +99 +165 +.4 +.22 +6.9 +21 +.23 +.24 +77 +1.35 +.73

75
+*Basin Deposit 6249 #*Basin Advance 3134

*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Lucy 4288
20071781 *Basin Joy 9140 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

+*Basin Joy 5367
#*Linz Exemplify 71124 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*Linz Rita Exemplify 0803 *M A R Erica 1617
19891909 *Paf Rita 5091 #+*G A R Prophet

Paf Rita 2103

•	Owned by Twinpine Angus and Split Creek Angus
•	What an amazing sale highlight here an outstanding daughter of Basin 

Jameson, back to the incredible Rita Exemplify 0803. Two full brothers to this 
mating have been purchased by Alta Genetics. 0803 is a three-quarter sister 
to the $800,000 Paf Rita 7066, most famously known for producing the great 
Gettysburg. M3 has a double digit CED with a top 3% YW, top 5% CEM, 
excellent udder scores, very controlled mature height, an amazing top 1% for 
foot scores, top 15% marbling with great dollar values.

•	Bred on 2/26/26 to GA Alter. PE to DBA Long Gun (21026562)

$M
+99
$W
+99
$B

+197
$C

+355

Brumfield Lady 4348
Birth Date: 02-28-2024  I  Cow +*20929464  I  Tattoo: 4348

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+2 +3.1 +83 +145 +.9 +.25 +11.9 +25 +.57 +.54 +67 +1.33 +1.09

76
#+*GAR Discovery 6737H #*V A R Discovery 2240

*E & B Wildcat 9402 *G A R Ingenuity 3132
19810163 E&B Lady Plus 643 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

#+E&b Lady Credence 190
#*MAR Innovation 251 #*Connealy Impression

+*Linz Lady Inn 4202-97149 #*MAR Final Kahuna 856
19654593 *CAV Lady Identity 202-4202 #*Koupals B&B Identity

*R B Lady 02-202

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Here is another great two year old female that traces back to the great 4202, 

you can always expect power, depths of body and growth explosion with this 
incredible branch of the Lady family. 4348 has outstanding YW, very nice 
HP, controlled mature height and mature weight, very good docility, excellent 
marbling, top 15% RE with tremendous dollar values.

•	Due on 4/1/26 to RCA Heisman 4001. (21042822)

$M
+55
$W
+76
$B

+219
$C

+339

SPRING BRED FEMALES
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Brumfield Lady 1737
Birth Date: 12-31-2021  I  Cow +*20331128  I  Tattoo: 1737

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+0 +3.5 +82 +134 +.8 +.67 +13.0 +24 +.45 +.41 +61 +.64 +.98

82
#*Sitz Upward 307R #*Connealy Onward

#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 *Sitz Henrietta Pride 81M
16692552 #Barbara of Plattemere 337 #G A R Retail Product

Barbara of Plattemere 311
#*EXAR Denver 2002B #*EXAR Upshot 0562B

+*RB Lady Denver 167-426 +Exar Royal Lass 1067
18143481 +*R B Lady Party 167-305 #+*Werner War Party 2417

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	A special sale attraction by a full sister to RB Lady Denver 167-453, the ten 

million dollar producing cow that has changed the industry as a whole. If 
you’re looking for a new young donor this female is for you. Lot 82 has nice 
production figures, a top 20% for HP, nice foot scores, top 10% for RE, and all 
eight dollar figures in the top 25% of the breed. 

•	Due 4-23-26 to Brumfield Wildcat 3805 (20793467) 

$M
+73
$W
+75
$B

+171
$C

+295

Brumfield Lady Cap 1707
Birth Date: 08-19-2021  I  Cow +*20249219  I  Tattoo: 1707

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+0 +4.5 +84 +139 +.7 +.87 +12.0 +23 +.57 +.52 +76 +.71 +.74

83
#*Connealy Capitalist 028 #*S A V Final Answer 0035

#+*LD Capitalist 316 Prides Pita of Conanga 8821
17666102 LD Dixie Erica 2053 #C A Future Direction 5321

LD Dixie Erica Oar 0853
#*Koupals B&B Identity #*Sitz Upward 307R

#+*RB Lady Identity 02-3115 #B&B Erica 605
17704982 +*R B Lady Standard 305-02 #*LCC New Standard

+*B A Lady 6807 305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	An extremely powerful daughter by the RB Lady Identity 02-3115 who brings 

all of the bone and mass to the table. Lot 83 has top 10% WW, a top 15% 
for YW, very good SC, top 20% for MH, top 20% for DOC, top 4% CW, with 
balanced dollar values. 

•	Due 4-23-26 to Brumfield Wildcat 3805 (20793467)

$M
+63
$W
+71
$B

+182
$C

+299

Brumfield Rita 3005
Birth Date: 02-18-2023  I  Cow +*20746757  I  Tattoo: 3305

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+10 -.9 +62 +108 +.1 +1.02 +5.3 +23 +.55 +.49 +36 +1.37 +.83

84
#*Mill Brae Identified 4031 #*Koupals B&B Identity

*HCC Whitewater 9010 *Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092
19870506 *Rock Creek Sara 6066 *Silveiras Conversion 8064

+*H P C A Confidence A322
#+*MGR Treasure #*V A R Discovery 2240

*Deer Valley Rita77105 +*SJH Impression of 6108 1614
19008019 *Deer Valley Rita 5646 #+*SandPoint Butkus X797

Deer Valley Rita 3686

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	What a combination of pedigree superiority with Whitewater and Treasure 

being right at the front of the equation. Deer Valley Rita 3686 is widely known 
as one of the top daughters in the Rita family, daughters and granddaughters 
are held onto like gold. 3005 has a double digit CED with a negative BW, 
excellent scrotal, very good teat scores, top 10% docility, top 4% marbling with 
balanced dollar figures.

•	Heifer calf at side by Symetry born on 3/4/26

$M
+76
$W
+65
$B

+169
$C

+295

Brumfield Lady 3116
Birth Date: 11-30-2023  I  Cow *20850614  I  Tattoo: 3116

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+11 +1.4 +93 +153 +.8 +1.16 +9.5 +19 +.51 +.42 +76 +.68 +1.07

80
+*G A R Sunbeam #+*G A R Sunrise

*Connealy Commerce *G A R Ingenuity 3132
20132642 *Avira of Conanga 814R +*Connealy Cade

*Avie of Conanga 624P
#*Plattemere Weigh Up K360 #*Sitz Upward 307R

+*Brumfield Lady 1737 #Barbara of Plattemere 337
20331128 +*RB Lady Denver 167-426 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	Another great Connealy Commerce daughter that traces back to a flush mate 

to RB Lady Denver 167-453, the ten million dollar producing cow that has 
changed the breed completely. Lot 80 has a double digit CED, top 4% WW, 
top 35% SC, top 1% for CEM, negative PAP, balanced carcass traits, and four 
dollar figures in the top 20% of the breed. 

•	Due on 4-1-26 to (20793478) or (21042822)

$M
+67
$W
+88
$B

+179
$C

+299

Brumfield Queen 3118
Birth Date: 11-30-2023  I  Cow *20850616  I  Tattoo: 3118

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+3 +.9 +79 +138 +.8 +1.48 +9.2 +29 +.48 +.44 +69 +1.02 +.73

81
#*Sitz Stellar 726D #*Mohnen Substantial 272

#*Sitz Resilient 10208 *SITZ Pride 200B
19057457 *Sitz Miss Burgess 1856 #*Sitz Top Game 561X

Sitz Miss Burgess 4381
#*Linz Exemplify 71124 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

*RBR Queen H673 *M A R Erica 1617
19845685 #Zebo Queen 5041 +*Poss Right Answer 2501

Springfield Barbara 9063

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	These Sitz Resilient cattle are as constant as they come, tons of balance with 

superior udder quality. Lot 81 has very balanced production values with a top 
35% for Angle, a top 25% for CW, and five dollar values in the top 30% of the 
breed. 

•	Due 3-14-26 to Heat Seeker

$M
+66
$W
+83
$B

+179
$C

+298

SPRING BRED FEMALES

CONNEALY COMMERCE 
Sire of Lots 79-80
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GA Lady 9526-3559
Birth Date: 08-26-2023  I  Cow +*20956068  I  Tattoo: 3559

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +2.2 +74 +135 +.7 +2.02 +10.5 +17 +.44 +.54 +65 +.98 +.96

87
#+*Baldridge Alternative E125 Poss Easy Impact 0119

+*CCA Alternate Route Baldridge Blackbird A030
19814035 CCA Southside D25 #*K C F Bennett Southside

Jamesland S V F Reba 911J
#+*Hoover No Doubt #*Mogck Bullseye

+*RB Lady No Doubt 412-9526 *Miss Blackcap Ellston J2
19717437 +*RB Lady Comanchero 0790-412 *EXAR Comanchero 1022B

+*R B Lady Standard 305-0790

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Here is an early spring bred female that brings all the bells and whistles with 

her, she is an Alternate Route back to the great Comanchero this one will 
have a big future. 3559 has outstanding YW, top 3% scrotal, top 5% CEM, 
controlled mature height, excellent docility, top 30% claw, top 15% fat with 
outstanding dollar values.

•	Bred to EXAR Brookstone 2223 on 2/23/26

$M
+60
$W
+57
$B

+195
$C

+313

Brumfield May 3113
Birth Date: 11-27-2023  I  Cow *20850613  I  Tattoo: 3113

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+0 +3.4 +90 +156 +.8 +.12 +8.3 +22 +.58 +.45 +74 +.66 +.67

85
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
#*DL Dually #DL Sonic 444

+*BRMF May Dually 5555-2920 *DL Incentive 2103
19706751 +*Gaffney May 5555 #*S A V International 2020

#+S A V May 2397

•	Only by Brumfield Angus
•	Another royally bred spring female by the $175,000 Crouch Congress tracing 

back to the incredible SAV May 2397 one of the all-time top matriarchs of our 
breed. 3113 has top 10% YW, nice teat and udder scores, excellent docility, 
negative PAP, with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 4/1/26 to (20793478) or (21042822)

$M
+30
$W
+72
$B

+168
$C

+248

Brumfield Rita 3120
Birth Date: 12-02-2023  I  Cow *20850618  I  Tattoo: 3120

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +1.9 +89 +152 +.6 +2.04 +13.7 +22 +.50 +.48 +62 +.52 +.81

86
+*G A R Sunbeam #+*G A R Sunrise

*Connealy Commerce *G A R Ingenuity 3132
20132642 *Avira of Conanga 814R +*Connealy Cade

*Avie of Conanga 624P
*Myers Fair-N-Square M39 #*Woodhill Blueprint

*KB-Rita of G17 J71 Myers Miss Beauty M136
20366146 #+*KB-Rita of 609 G17 #*KB-Full Measure C40

*G A R Objective 609

•	Owned by Brumfield Angus
•	This special feature by Commerce brings to the table all of your maternal 

traits along with outstanding phenotype. The Commerce cattle have been well 
received around the country. 3120 has top 10% YW, top 3% scrotal, top 20% 
HP, top 10% CEM, controlled mature height, nice docility, top 25% fat along 
with balanced dollar values.

•	Due on 2/25/26 to (20793478). Brumfield Clarity 3816

$M
+72
$W
+82
$B

+150
$C

+267

SPRING BRED FEMALES

GA LADY 9526-3559 
Sells as Lot 87
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BREEDING BULLS

GA FOUNDATION 4559
Sells as lot 88

GA EXECUTIVE 5043 
Sells as Lot 89

BNWZ AMBITIOUS 4018 
Sells as Lot 90

GA Foundation 4559
Birth Date: 10-21-2024  I  Bull +*21161137  I  Tattoo: 4559

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+10 +2.3 +87 +158 +.9 +1.32 +7.8 +23 +.35 +.46 +86 +2.02 +.93

88
*SG Salvation #+*Baldridge Alternative E125

+*FHCC Foundation 1558 +*MGR JP Rita 7037
20119569 +*Woodland Blackcap Lady 84 #+*G A R Sure Fire

#Basin Blackcap Lady 0172
+*Roseda Powerball23 F091 #*E W A Peyton 642

+*RB Lady Powerball 9500-1542 *Roseda Blackcap B103 D118
20350481 +*RB Lady BlackMagic 5604-9500 #*Byergo Black Magic 3348

+*RB Lady Tombstone 167-5604

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Lot 88 has been special since day one, and we were even more excited when 

is genomics came back, lot 88 is suitable for heifers or cows. This Foundation 
son traces back to one of the top physical donors in the arsenal the great 
1542. 4559 has a double digit CED with top 5% YW, excellent scrotal, top 
10% CEM, controlled mature height, excellent claw, very good docility, top 1% 
marbling, top 3% CW with seven dollar values in the top 1% of the breed.

$M
+56
$W
+77
$B

+268
$C

+404

GA Executive 5043
Birth Date: 03-04-2025  I  Bull +*21281923  I  Tattoo: 5043

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +2.6 +90 +172 +1.2 +1.80 +12.8 +35 +.55 +.45 +98 +1.22 +1.68

89
+*Crouch Congress #*G A R Home Town

+*Schiefelbein Executive 1423 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214
20795583 +*Frosty Elba 141 +*Schiefelbein Showman 338

+*Frosty Elba 198
+*Wilks 8’72 *WAR Cavalry B063 Z044

+*Linz Lady 8’72 453-1811 +*FF Rita 5X87 of 3F21 Ten X
20297356 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	What a special sale opportunity to buy one of the sons of the $210,000, 

1811, who is recognized to be the top donor in the program for both Gutwein 
Angus and Brumfield Angus. 5043 has top 2% YW, excellent scrotal and HP 
combination, top 10% milk, very good udder scores, controlled mature height, 
very good angle, negative PAP, top 1% CW & RE, top 15% marbling with 
seven dollar values in the top 10% of the breed.

$M
+53
$W
+87
$B

+248
$C

+375

BNWZ Ambitious 4018
Birth Date: 12-08-2024  I  Bull +*21162370  I  Tattoo: 4018

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+8 +2.4 +94 +163 +.6 +.36 +10.8 +20 +.60 +.44 +88 +1.67 +1.31

90
*SEO Ultra Provider +*G A R Momentum K836

+*FF Rito Ambitious +*Chair Rock Progress 3023
20437882 *RMRK Rita 0237 *Thomas Edison 6764

+*RMRK Rita 8232
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*4 Sons Pleasant Pride 7K35 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20463262 *Bridgeview PleasantPride2009 #*GB Fireball 672

Bridgeview Plesant Pride 137

•	Owned by Nowatzke Angus
•	Look at the figures on this young sire by the $528,000 Ambitious, they just 

don’t get more balanced at such a high level. When you add Breakthrough 
and Ambitious in one pedigree you can count on genomic superiority. 4018 
has top 4% YW, top 10% CEM, controlled mature height and mature weight, 
top 15% docility, very good PAP, top 3% for CW, marbling and RE to go along 
with outstanding dollar values.

$M
+65
$W
+82
$B

+258
$C

+400
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BREEDING BULLS

JVC Riverside 5000
Birth Date: 12-22-2024  I  Bull *21142617  I  Tattoo: 5000

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+7 +1.8 +100 +171 I+.9 I+.65 I+11.2 +19 I+.58 I+.47 I+94 I+1.06 I+1.33

91
*Vermilion Bomber G017 #*Casino Bomber N33

*Vermilion Riverside #Vermilion Edwina 7078
20352476 Vermilion Eulima 0239 Vermilion Want To

Vermilion Eulima 5281
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*BNWZ Lady 453-2128 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20562044 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453 #*EXAR Denver 2002B

+*R B Lady Party 167-305

•	Owned by Nowatzke Angus
•	This special sale highlight by Riverside traces back to the great Lady 2128 

who’s one of the top daughters of the $10 million producing 453. The legend 
of 453 only continues to grow through all of her sons and her grandsons that 
are dominating the industry at this time. 5000 has a top 2% YW, very good 
HP, excellent CEM, controlled mature height, negative PAP, top 1% CW, top 
3% RE with balanced dollar values.

$M
+68
$W
+84
$B

+226
$C

+361

Stone Creek Spurs Up 4105
Birth Date: 09-07-2024  I  Bull *21499976  I  Tattoo: 4105

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+9 +1.8 +93 +161 +1.1 +.28 +14.6 +27 +.53 +.45 +66 +.93 +1.14

92 
#*Vermilion Spur E143 #*Connealy Spur

+*EZAR Spurs Up 1125 Vermilion Blackbird 4468
20041867 *Paf Rita 7096 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

*Paf Rita 5091
+*Brumfield Trail Boss 057 #*Ferguson Trailblazer 239E

+*Beartooth Jace 2151 *CAV Lady Payweight 5608-7560
20698408 Jace of Conanga 6571 #*Connealy Armory

+Jazzy of Conanga 4660 860C

•	Owned by Stonecreek Angus
•	Now here is a young sire that no one will miss sale day, his power, soft 

middle, and overall balance are hard to imagine. The Spurs Up cattle have 
dominated sales in the west for this very reason. 4105 has a double digit CED 
with top 4% YW, top 4% HP, excellent CEM, controlled mature height and 
mature weight, very good docility, top 10% RE with balanced dollar values.

$M
+81
$W
+94
$B

+177
$C

+311

Stone Creek Ambitious 5005
Birth Date: 01-09-2025  I  Bull +*21199265  I  Tattoo: 5005

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+0 +4.0 +85 +154 +.4 +.55 +10.6 +17 +.46 +.44 +65 +.96 +.78

93
*SEO Ultra Provider +*G A R Momentum K836

+*FF Rito Ambitious +*Chair Rock Progress 3023
20437882 *RMRK Rita 0237 *Thomas Edison 6764

+*RMRK Rita 8232
#*HA Cowboy Up 5405 *HA Outside 3008

+*Stone Creek Lady 116 of 439 #*HA Blackcap Lady 1602
19219737 +*Gaffney Lady Party 439 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

+*R B Lady Party 192-305

•	Owned by Stone Creek Angus
•	Here is another son of the $528,000 Ambitious,, a sire that has rocked the 

breed with high sellers over the past year. The dam traces back to the great 
Lady Party 192 who was herself the $156,000 high seller at the National 
Western Stock Show. 5005 has top 10% YW very controlled mature height 
and mature weight, good foot scores, top 30% marbling with balanced dollar 
values.

$M
+37
$W
+59
$B

+182
$C

+273

JVC RIVERSIDE 5000 
Sells as Lot 91

STONE CREEK SPURS UP 4105 
Sells as Lot 92

FF RITO AMBITIOUS
Sire of Lots 91 and 93
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GA Congress
Birth Date: 02-26-2025  I  Bull +*21281914  I  Tattoo: 5033

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +2.2 +87 +149 +.5 +.76 +11.0 +30 +.34 +.35 +74 +1.38 +.85

94
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

+*Crouch Congress +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20163340 *CAV Lady Unanimous 2145-5214 #*Vision Unanimous 1418

+*RB Lady Sterling 890-2145
#*Connealy Confidence Plus #*Connealy Confidence 0100

+*Mohnen Madame Pride 3189 Elbanna of Conanga 1209
19485835 *S A V Madame Pride 5290 #S A V 8180 Traveler 004

S A V Madame Pride 0075

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	Now here is something ultra cool, a direct son of the $50,000 Madame Pride 

3189 by the $175,000 Crouch Congress, you know what to expect from this 
great mating, unbelievable udder quality to go along with true power and great 
phenotype. 5033 has top 15% YW, excellent milk, very controlled mature 
height and mature weight, outstanding foot scores, negative PAP, top 10% 
marbling with big-time dollar values.

$M
+92
$W
+97
$B

+207
$C

+360

GA Fault Free 4565
Birth Date: 10-23-2024  I  Bull +*21163429  I  Tattoo: 4565

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +1.4 +84 +135 +.9 +1.47 +10.6 +30 +.58 +.38 +59 +1.62 +1.15

95
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404

+*BYRD Fault Free 6276-2531 *GB Anticipation 432
20441889 *MCC SuperMama 6276 #*Connealy Black Granite

*MCC SuperMama 2320
*Brooks Bowman #+*KM Broken Bow 002

+*Hart Whitney 1044 #Black Maid 6256 BCBR
20213769 +*Hart Whitney 9518 #+*Hoover No Doubt

Hart Whitney 3206

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	What a special sale attraction a son out of the great Whitney 1044 back to 

Fault Free, you know this one will have all the bells and whistles needed 
for an outstanding calf crop. 1044 has dominated every sale she has been 
entered into. 4565 has excellent growth, very good scrotal, excellent CEM, top 
25% milk, controlled mature height, top 10% docility, outstanding angle, top 
4% marbling with balanced dollar values.

$M
+72
$W
+93
$B

+209
$C

+343

GA Authority 5037
Birth Date: 02-27-2025  I  Bull +*21281917  I  Tattoo: 5037

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 -2.1 +74 +132 +.5 +.26 +10.6 +32 +.45 +.40 +74 +1.42 +.72

96
+*Ingram Heisman 0566 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*DBA Authority 3122 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20583373 +*Hart Whitney 1442 *Brooks Bowman

+*Hart Whitney 9518
#*G A R Home Town #+*G A R Ashland

*LW Blackcap 121 +*Chair Rock Sure Fire 6095
20333470 +*Montana Blackcap 928 #+*LD Capitalist 316

+*Deer Valley Blackcap 4153

•	Owned by Gutwein Angus
•	What a special sale highlight here a direct son of the $130,000 Cattlemen’s 

Congress superstar, DBA Authority. The Authority cattle have been well 
received across the country because of his outstanding CED and birthweight 
combination. 5037 has a double digit CED with a top 4% BW, very good CEM, 
excellent milk, controlled mature height, very good foot scores, negative PAP, 
top 10% marbling with balanced dollar values.

$M
+62
$W
+86
$B

+213
$C

+338

BREEDING BULLS

GA CONGRESS
Sells as Lot 94

GA FAULT FREE 4565 
Sells as Lot 95

GA AUTHORITY 5037
Sells as Lot 96
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Dominion X Genstart Rita 0035-2526 
Selling three RSF, IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+14 +1.3 +92 +163 +.7 +1.19 +14 +29 +.46 +.41 +85 +2.06 +1.49

97
*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Deposit 6249

+*BAR Dominion 464M *Basin Joy 9140
21272338 +*Ankony Miss Belle A064 *Connealy Clarity

+*Ankony Miss Belle 9097
+*B&B Preeminent +*G A R Transcendent

+*Genstart Rita 0035-2526 +*B&B 0F04 of 6528XFireball
21206869 +*HR Rita 0035 #*GB Fireball 672

+*VC Rita 5056

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Selling three RSF, IVF embryos 
•	What an exciting set of embryos we have to sell here at Lots 97, 97A, and 

97B. The first set which is Lot 97 will be the incredible Rita 2526 crossed with 
BAR Dominion, it’s a young sire that has been so dominant that his semen 
has averaged over $3000 a unit. Lot 97A will be the Satisfaction embryos, 
who just happens to be one of the top sires in the industry at this time. 97B 
will of course be to the $660,000 Wilkes Avid, the Avid semen alone is selling 
for over $20,000 a unit these will be extremely valuable embryos.

$M
+92
$W
+94
$B

+267
$C

+438PARENT AVERAGES

ELITE EMBRYOS

KC RITA 2028 
Dam of Lot 98 embryos

GENSTART RITA 0035-2526 
Dam of Lots 97, 97A and 97B

Avid X Genstart Rita 0035-2526 
Selling three RSF, IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+10 +2.5 +94 +166 +.8 +.89 +12.3 +24 +.54 +.48 +93 +2.32 +1.39

97B
+*FF Rito Ambitious *SEO Ultra Provider

+*Wilks Avid 4864 *RMRK Rita 0237
21205732 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093
+*B&B Preeminent +*G A R Transcendent

+*Genstart Rita 0035-2526 +*B&B 0F04 of 6528XFireball
21206869 +*HR Rita 0035 #*GB Fireball 672

+*VC Rita 5056

•	Owned by Genstart

$M
+87
$W
+89
$B

+292
$C

+465PARENT AVERAGES

Anticipation X KC Rita 2028
Selling three RSF IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+12 +.9 +84 +149 +.7 +.59 +13 +29 +.49 +.44 +81 +1.63 +1.24

98
+*FF Rito Ambitious *SEO Ultra Provider

+*EXAR Anticipation 4836B *RMRK Rita 0237
21053047 *RSA Forever Lady 9204 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*RSA Forever Lady 7232
+*2 Bar Brady 0125 #*E W A Peyton 642

*KC Rita 2028 +*2 Bar Discovery 8119
20316470 +*2 Bar Fireball 0192 #*GB Fireball 672

+*2 Bar Foreman 8179

•	Owned by Bullington Cattle Company
•	Selling three RSF IVF embryos 
•	Now here’s a mating that is about as high tech as you can get by crossing up 

the great 2028 with the brand new $400,000 EXAR Anticipation. 2028 is one 
of the deepest most powerful donors in the Bullington arsenal. 2028 has a 
double digit CED with an outstanding BW, top 1% YW, very good HP, top 10% 
CEM, very good fluid longevity, excellent docility, top 2% CW, top 4% marbling 
with balanced dollar values. This lot has a very exciting future.

$M
+84
$W
+89
$B

+247
$C

+404PARENT AVERAGES

Satisfaction X Genstart Rita 0035-2526 
Selling three RSF, IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +1.5 +87 +157 +.9 +1.12 +12.4 +27 +.56 +.45 +86 +2.23 +1.43

97A
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*RHI Satisfaction 9L19 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20741619 +*RHI Rita 9S13 of 9524 *SG Salvation

+*4S/RHI Rita J07G-6R39/5063
+*B&B Preeminent +*G A R Transcendent

+*Genstart Rita 0035-2526 +*B&B 0F04 of 6528XFireball
21206869 +*HR Rita 0035 #*GB Fireball 672

+*VC Rita 5056

•	Owned by Genstart

$M
+83
$W
+86
$B

+279
$C

+445PARENT AVERAGES



ELITE EMBRYOS

MARDA ASTI 12 
Dam of Lot 100 embryos

LINZ LADY MAGNITUDE 1897 
Dam of Lots 99-99A

Warrior X Marda Asti 12
Three IVF conventional embryos

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+4 +2.6 +92 +161 +1 +.99 +9.6 +33 +.46 +.47 +98 +1.55 +.73

100
+*Ingram Heisman 0566 #*Connealy Confidence Plus

+*Wilks Warrior 3715 +*RB Lady Denver 167-453
20753062 +*DBA Rita 1034 #*G A R Home Town

+*Pine View Rita E093
*KR Pacesetter *RBM Step Ahead C80

+*Marda Asti 12 KR Blackbird 4295
20065364 #*Marda Asti 732 *Baldridge Willie Y34

MF Asti 016

•	Owned by Marda Angus
•	Three IVF conventional embryos by Wilkes Warrior
•	If you’re looking for true cow power and a cow family on the rise this Lot 100 

will be the embryos for you. The Asti family has dominated the PGS show by 
winning at the national level 5 times with Grand Champion or Reserve Grand 
Champion. This year alone Asti 12 has had the highest selling female at 
$30,000 going to RCA Cattle and Teasdale Angus in their fall production sale. 
One of the top gaining sons at the almighty Midland Bull Test is out of Asti 12 
and he will be selling this April, it will be very exciting. Wilkes Warrior is one of 
the top sons of the legendary 1034 you can expect nothing but greatness from 
this outstanding mating.

$M
+68
$W
+94
$B

+248
$C

+389PARENT AVERAGES

Satisfaction X Linz Lady Magnitude 1897
Selling three RSF IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +.7 +77 +135 +.7 +.7 +12.8 +30 +.52 +.47 +93 +1.6 +1.31

99
+*Beal Breakthrough +*G A R Prophet K263

+*RHI Satisfaction 9L19 *H P C A Sure Fire S6
20741619 +*RHI Rita 9S13 of 9524 *SG Salvation

+*4S/RHI Rita J07G-6R39/5063
*MG Magnitude #+*Deer Valley Patriot 3222

*Linz Lady Magnitude 1897 MG Erroline 8E
20302721 +*Linz Lady Blaster 453-9204 #*Bruns Blaster

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Genstart Angus
•	Three different groups of RSF, IVF embryos. Lots 99, 99A and 100.
•	When you talk about big-time value, 1897 always pops up on the radar, she 

is probably the most recognized granddaughter of the $10 million producing 
453. 1897 has carved her own path with her unbelievable power, balance, 
femininity and overall look, which has placed her at the top of all daughters 
of 453. 1897 has a double digit CED with outstanding BW, top 1% HP, top 
1% CEM, outstanding docility, really good PAP, top 1% CW & RE, top 10% 
marbling with big-time dollar values. Make no mistake this is the future.

$M
+89
$W
+86
$B

+253
$C

+417PARENT AVERAGES

Dominion X Linz Lady Magnitude 1897
Selling three RSF IVF embryos 

CED BW WW YW YH SC HP MILK CLAW ANGLE CW MARB RE
+13 +.5 +82 +142 +.6 +.77 +14.3 +32 +.42 +.42 +92 +1.43 +1.37

99A
*Basin Jameson 1076 +*Basin Deposit 6249

+*BAR Dominion 464M *Basin Joy 9140
21272338 +*Ankony Miss Belle A064 *Connealy Clarity

+*Ankony Miss Belle 9097
*MG Magnitude #+*Deer Valley Patriot 3222

*Linz Lady Magnitude 1897 MG Erroline 8E
20302721 +*Linz Lady Blaster 453-9204 #*Bruns Blaster

+*RB Lady Denver 167-453

•	Owned by Genstart Angus

$M
+98
$W
+93
$B

+241
$C

+410PARENT AVERAGES
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